R: Replacement, Z=L#X%

S : Supplement, iBfn
D : Destroyed, BN

REVISION PAGE LIST

Model : RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1

Page 1
L g — - REVISION Ly g — - REVISION
ORE 1995 | 1998 URE 1995 | 1998
110 |IR ol 2 1ol
2|0 IR s o
310 |1R e o
5 0s
1o~
o B e Pz 1] 0 | IR
Sl A e 2|0 | R
L g 3]0 |IR
50|
610~ PI3/| 1 | 0 [ IR
L I Mg 2 | o | 1R
8 | o | >
’ 0 ~ PI5| 1 0 1R
il B 2|0 | 1R
el E 310 |R
el I g 40|
Blor- 5|0 |
| B 6 | 0 IR
il B 7|0 | IR
il B 8 |0 | 1R
il I Mg 9 | 0 | IR
8o |~ " o
11 08
PAl 1 [ 0 | IR
Pi6| 1 | 0 | IR
po1| 1 | 0 | IR P P
2|0 |IR 3|0 1R
pol 1 | 0 | 1R PI6A| 1 0s
2 0s
P11 |0 |IR X "




R: Replacement, L%

REVISION PAGE LIST

Model : RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1

S : Supplement, BN
D : Destroyed, D e
F1G- b AGE Dec. | May REVISION FIG-|, oh T REVISION
ORE 1995 | 1998 URE 1995 | 1998
P20} 1 { 0 [ IR P92A| 1 0S
2 0S
PB| 1|0 |IR
P21| 1 |0 |IR 2 | 0 |IR
2 |0 |1IR 310 |1R
’ ® 4 |0 |IR
s |0 |
P3L| 1 | 0 | IR p s
2 |0 |IR
cl1|0]|~—
P2 1 | 0 | IR > 1o | -
2 |0 |1R 30|~
4 6 | »
PIS| 1 | 0 | IR s ol >
2|0 |1R PR
7 0| —»
PAO| 1 | 0 | IR s | ol >
2|0 |IR o | o |
POO| 1 | 0 | IR S N R
2 |0 |IR
P2 1 | 0 | IR s | o | =
2|0 |1IR < | o | 1R
3|10 |IR
4 |0 |IR
5|0 |1IR
6 | 0 |1IR
710 |1R
8|0 |1R
9 | 0 | IR
10| 0 1R




ROE-BI/RE-E]
DADE=A]

PARTS
CATALOG

REVISION 1

RDF- G1 /RF - G1
FU3000  (AB) ZEROOO0! -
F43011 (NCHI)  ZEZ0ooot
Rt (Y ZFRO0001 -
FA3031  (NCHAB)  ZFC00001 -

DADF - A1

F43003  (AB) 21200001 -
F43013  (NCHIA)  ZNEGOOOI
R33N ZNFOON1 -
F43035  (NCHAB)  ZNGOOOO1-

Canon
MAY 1998 FY8-31CF-010

COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON ING. CANON RDF-GI/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 NAY 136 PRWTED IN UAPAN [MPRME AU WAPON)



R

SOnR=Y - Ay arit. #v/ v RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-Aliz#d 54 — X
BRAAEDOFS L LTRITLET.

Y-EMBROBERIZ. F¥/ VERBETICBEKLET,
BRICKSURESRSBPEE, WIED - - SO E£RFLETH, 204
DR EITRIBE LR EBSEY LET,

SON=YH 5 aFiE YRGB TS SRR BB TS | AT, B8
- TOE T,

¥ v/, v RX &
B BRI TS 5
MEEBRTSHELR

PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used in the Canon RDF-G1/RF-G1/
DADF-ALl. Diagrams are provided with the listings to aid the service technician in
identifying clearly, the item to be ordered.

Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information per-
taining to each item. Be sure to include, in the Parts Request, the full item
description, the item part number and the quantity.

Canon Inc.
Office Imaging Products Technical Support Dept. 1
Office Imaging Products Technical Support Div.

5-1, Hakusan 7-chome,
Toride-shi, Ibaraki 302-8501, Japan

NOERRR. WM. 5 IHERT,

COPYRIGHT (C) 1998 CANON INC.

Printed in Japan
Imprimé au Japon

B aTPNITOVTIE,
BERREZORHKITIZ+45
EELTTFaW,
A—BRkEBRE L E T LER
TURFENEI LB E T,
Use of this manual should be
strictly supervised to avoid dis-
closure of confidential infor-
mation.

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON ROF-G1/RF-GI/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 158 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



PA.

POL.

P10.
P11
P12.
P13.
P15.
P16.
P16A.

P20.
p2l.

P31.
P32.
P35.
P40.
P90.

pPoz,
POZA.

PB.

PD.

FREREER

ARRHHER R,

N A~

DF &8

JRRE b L1

EH—

RF £R

HPHEE (RDF-G1/RF-G1)
LHEEER (DADF-A1)

Roxe— 58
R hE—FER

EH1 FEB
THAFE
SEo— S
YRR

FTEIREEAR

RF 2 bo—SEEEE (RDF-G1/RF-GL)
RF o bo—SEREEHR (DADF-Al)

azxr -8

PARREER R — ek

LT

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

PA.

P01,

P10.
P11,
Pi2.
P13.
P15.
P16.
P16A.

P20.
P21.

P31.

P32,

P35.

P40.

P90.

P92,
P92A.

PB.

PD.

CANON ROF-Gi/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 198 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRME AU JAPON)

CONTENTS

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

MOUNTING HARDWARE

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

DF ASSEMBLY

DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY

UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY

RF ASSEMBLY

RIGHT PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY (RDF-G1/RF-G1)
RIGHT PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY (DADF-A1)

PAPER FEED MOTOR ASSEMBLY
BELT DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

UPPER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
LOWER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY
PAPER SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
INDICATOR PCB ASSEMBLY

RDF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (RDF-G1/RF-G1)
RDF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (DADF-A1)

LIST OF CONNECTORS

LIST OF STANDARD FASTENERS

NUMERICAL INDEX



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE PA

INDICATOR PCB ASSEMBLY
FTERER

LEH—|

BELT DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
~PE—SWB

PAPER FEED MOTOR ASSEMBLY
WXE—-H1D

UPPER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY

A4 KB

PAPER SEPARATION ASSEMBLY

HmE

RF ASSEMBLY |
RF #8 |

COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON INC.

FEBIER

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

AN — B

LA

DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLYI

\ /
UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY

RDF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY]
RF 3V +O—3 ERE X

&> Gezd

RIGHT PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY
BHAEE

L)

ol
[
; A
7
N A
84 / o ?
LIREE 0 Z
0,
e DF ASSEMBLY
DF #
d
SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLYl
AREO—SE

)

LOWER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY

THA KB

CANON RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 188 PRINTED N JAPAN [INPRME AU JAPON) PA-1



MOUNTING HARDWARE
FIGURE P01 pmusma

P0O1-1 COPYRIGHT © 1368 CANON INC. CANON RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A! REV.1 MAY 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE § Q’
3 PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
PO1 — NPN RF | MOUNTING HARDWARE
R&4 POV Tey
1 FB3 ~ 2141 — 000 TRAY 3, COPY
N LA @3)
2 FB3 — 3143 — 020 TRAY 2, COPY
N FLA(2)
3 FB3 — 5754 — 020 MOUNT, TRAY
FoA POV Fa
4 FB3 — 5755 — 020 PLATE, TRAY
7 G VAV A oV
5 FB3 — 5756 — 000 GUIDE, PAPER RIGHT
DTV FAL(3F)
6 FS1 - 8005 — 000 SCREW,STEPPED,M4
YUER
7 XAQ — 0679 — 000 SCREW,MACH.,FLAT HEAD,M3X4
eE3a xRy
8 FF5 — 5203 — 030 PILLAR, LEFT RDF - G1/RF — G1
. IFap(FY)
FF5 — 7814 — 000 PILLAR, LEFT DADF — A1
DFav(eFU)
9 FF5 — 5204 — 030 PILLAR, RIGHT RDF — G1/RF - G1
UF2V(ZF)
FF5 — 7815 — 000 PILLAR, RIGHT DADF — A1
DF 1T (ZF)
10 XA8 — 0519 — 000 BOLT, M5X20
AW b
11 FS2 — 8478 — 000 SCREW, STEPPED, M3X3 RDF - G1/RF — G1
¥IER
FS5 — 9562 — 000 SCREW,STEPPED,M3X1.4 DADF - A1
YIEZX
501 XB1 — 2403 ~ 009 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X30
N4 R RY
502 XB8 — 7400 — 609 SCREW,TP,M4X6
TP XY
503 XB7 - 2100 — 509 NUT,HEX,M5
Owho Fvb

COPYRIGHT © 1368 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1% PRINTED I JAPAN [INPRINE AU JAPON)

PO1-2



FIGURE P10

N

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

&S/ N—ER

503

FIGURE A Q
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlyY
P10 - NPN RF | EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
HALI2 hix—F
1 FB3 - 5752 — 020 COVER, FRONT
7T HhiN-
2 FB3 — 5751 — 000 COVER, UPPER
DI hit-
3 FC1 — 1340 — 000 COVER
Hii-
4 FB3 — 5697 — 000 NAME PLATE RDF — G1/RF - G1
XL a3 ALY
FB4 — 7019 - 000 NAME PLATE DADF - At
AL 3T ALNY
5 FC1 - 2307 - 020 PLATE, COVER
200 8 HIN- Dy
501 XB1 - 2400 - 608 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
N R RY
502 XB4 — 7400 — 609 SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
RAYK §yLy =3
503 XB8 ~ 7400 - 606 SCREW,TP,M4X86
TP RY

P10-1

COPYRIGHT © 18 CANON .

CANON RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-Af REV.1 NAY 159 PRINTED N WAPAN (WPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE P11 DraSeevew

RDF-G1/RF-G1 DADF-A1
A SIZE A snée 5 30
519 T 1 (J201) 30A 517
49 =
g 19 o—59 % 28\
61 / T Y20
9. |@_59 518 520 7 ®
\ﬁ’ P ,3/5 1g| ROEGIRFGI_SEEFIGURE ™ U 510
> — P92,92A —
48 |S{| ROF-GIRF-G1  |u4) 31 501 < 60 |

[ \(SLZ /

EXCEPT A SIZE
\@’< F—519 X%

19 54 2

3g [510( DADF-A1 :

(@01204)31501 32 ﬁ\

’ \ Q\% 46 /

AN

P11-1 COPYRGHT © 198 CANON IKC. CANON RDF-G/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 138 PRNTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON]



FIGURE T; Q
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
P11 - NPN RF | DF ASSEMBLY
DF 7
1 FS6 — 0693 — 000 1 | GEAR, 16T RDF - G1/RF - G1
18T 7
2 FG5 — 7292 — 000 1 | ROLLER, FEED BELT RDF — G1/RF - G1
F-0-5
FM8 — 2145 — 000 1 | TURN ROLLER ASSEMBLY DADF - A1
h4Fvo-57
2A FE6 — 3042 — 000 1 | BUSHING, IDLER ROLLER
-Zo00-5FTva
2B FB3 — 5888 — 000 1 | SHAFT, IDLER ROLLER RDF - G1/RF ~ G1
F-0-5949
FC1 — 7855 — 000 1 | SHAFT, IDLER ROLLER DADF ~ A1
y-0-5 I
2¢ FE6 — 3041 — 000 2 | ROLLER, FEED BELT IDLER
Yy-v0-5
3 FA3 - 4509 — 000 8 | BAND, ROLLER
o-S 1Y K
4 FA3 — 4725 - 000 1 | CATCH, MAGNET
VIR b FeoF
5 FA5 — 4705 — 000 2 | ROLLER, FEED BELT DRIVE
JEo0-5
6 FAS — 5376 — 000 2 | ROLLER, FEED BELT DRIVE
JkH0-5
7 FB3 — 5736 — 020 1 | PLATE, JOINT
Tafd bRy
8 FAB — 7548 — 000 2 | SPACER
h3-
10 FC1 — 1279 — 000 1 | LEVER 2, DEFLECTOR
AR VAR VA Sl )]
1 FC1 — 1280 — 020 1 | HOLDER, SOLENOID
JLbJARRLY
12 FB3 — 5854 — 000 1 [ PLATE, JOINT PAPER PICK — UP
FadY Jaq by
13 FC1-1314-040 | N| 1 | PLATE
JHINY
14 FC1-6186-040 | N | 1 | CROSSMEMBER, LEFT
AT7FL (EFY)
15 FC1-6187-050 | N| 1 | CROSSMEMBER, CENTER
ATAL (Fh)
16 FC1-6188-040 [ N| 1 | CROSSMEMBER, RIGHT
AT4 (3F)
17 FC1 - 1325 - 020 1 | PLATE, GUIDE, FRONT
: a kI NV (TT)
18 FS6 — 2449 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION RDF - G1/RF — G1
Ewivy XX
19 WT2 — 0255 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE RDF — G1/RF — G1
ot AYx
20 FB3 - 5737 — 000 1 | MOUNT, ROLLER
AT aa vy
21 FC1 — 1333 — 040 1 | SHAFT, FEED BELT
TIRD Iy
22 FC1 — 1334 — 030 14 | ROLLER
FH¥x a0
23 FC1 - 1336 — 000 2 | FLANGE
2509
24 FB3 — 5757 — 000 1 | HINGE, LEFT
EVI(eFY)
25 FB3 - 5758 — 000 1 | HINGE, RIGHT
EVU(ZF)

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-GY/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REY.1 MAY 1998 PRNTED IN JAPAN (INPAINE AU JAPON)

P11-2 .



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK |lY
P11 — 26 FC1 - 7815 — 020 1 | FEED BELT
NIH Nk
27 FA5 — 4732 — 000 3 | FOOT, RUBBER
JL7Y
28 WT2 - 5041 — 000 3 | TIE, CABLE RDF — G1/RF - G1
VA I NAVAY
WT2 - 5041 — 000 4 | TIE, CABLE DADF - A1
WAZA AV NAMAE Y
29 FF5 — 5195 ~ 000 1 | PLATE, SLIDE, REAR RDF — G1/RF - G1
ASA4 RNV (HoO)
FF5 — 7816 — 000 1 | PLATE, SLIDE, REAR DADF - A1
2S54 Kk V(By0)
30 FM9 — 0474 — 000 1 | INTERFASE CABLE RDF - G1/RF — G1
AV ~Tz-A5-TJi J1,2,201
FG2 - 9558 ~ 000 1 | INTERFACE CABLE DADF - A1
AV -Tx=-R5-TI J1,2,201
30A WT2 - 0270 — 000 1 | BUSHING
) PR
31 FH7 — 5362 — 000 1 | SOLENOID, DEFLECTOR, DC24V RDF — G1/RF — G1
TS9N LA R SL3
FH7 — 5843 ~ 000 1 | SOLENOID, DC24V DADF - At
JbJAR SL3 J204
32 FS1 - 9004 — 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED,M4
¥UER
33 FS1 - 9199 - 000 2 | SCREW, STEPPED, M4
¥UEX
34 FS2 — 3567 — 050 1 | PULLEY, 32T
32T 7-Y
35 FS4 — 2048 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew/SY ItR
36 FS4 - 2052 — 000 4 | SPRING, TENSION
EwitY INR
37 FS4 — 2053 — 000 8 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew/tU Itk
38 FS4 — 2055 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
EwvItY INx
39 FC1 — 1329 — 000 1 | BRACKET, CONNECTOR
JARTHINY
40 WT2 - 0250 — 000 3 | CLIP, CABLE
QuFIT 04 HERIL
4 WC4 — 5030 — 000 1 | MICROSWITCH MS1
A0 1wF
42 VT2 — 5008 ~ 006 2 | SPACER, PCB
PCB 2~ —H
43 WES8 — 5496 — 000 1 | FERRITE CORE RDF - G1/RF - G1
J7x54 27 A SIZE
44 FE9 — 0117 — 000 1 | GROMMET
JOXw b
45 XG9 — 0237 - 000 4 | BEARING, BALL
R7YIo7
46 VT2 - 0012 — 006 4 | SUPPORT, PCB
QuFIT HR- b
47 FC1 — 3044 — 000 1 | FOOT, RUBBER, FRONT
JLFY(TT)
48 WT2 - 0317 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
OvFIT DA4vHEIL
49 WT2 — 0204 — 000 3 | CLIP, CABLE
IvIH R
50 FC1 — 2309 — 000 1 | RETAINER, CORD
J-KFAYT

P11-3

COPYRIGHT © 168 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-GT/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 18 PRINTED N JAPAN (INPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE Q Q’
I3 PART NUMBER NLT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R |y
P11~ 51 XA9 — 0546 — 020 1 | SCREW, Maxs
FTWRAV b R
52 FS6 — 2460 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
Ew/Y Nx
53 FB3 — 5699 — 000 PLATE, GROUNDING
F-RINY
54 FG2 — 5008 — 000 CABLE, SOLENOID RDF — G1/RF — G1
AR SV A J4
55 FB4 — 7003 — 000 SPRING, COMPRESSION
TwialZ INR
56 FB4 — 7004 — 000 ROLLER
~RILM H4 K a0
57 FS2 - 9461 — 000 SCREW, STEPPED, M3
=3
58 FB4 — 7002 - 000 GUIDE, BELT
~IVh LR
59 FF3 - 1201 — 000 WIRE, GROUNDING A SIZE
-ty
60 FAS — 5499 — 000 SCREW, ADJUSTING
Fadb4q4 xY
81 XA9 ~ 0893 — 000 SCREW,M4Xx8
=)
62 FS5 ~ 8439 — 000 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
N4 R RY
501 XD3 - 1300 — 102 PIN,SPRING
RTYVT Y
502 XD1 — 4200 — 402 WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK
N F HHxX
503 XB8 ~ 2400 — 808 SETSCREW,M4X8
OvhY PFUF AR
504 XD2 - 1100 - 642 RING,E
EVVY
505 XD2 — 2100 — 802 RING,GRIP
TVwT Uy
506 XD3 — 2200 — 142 PIN,DOWEL
a9 By
508 XD3 — 2200 — 102 PIN,DOWEL RDF - G1/RF - G1
4D EY
509 XB1 — 2400 — 609 SCREW,MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NA DR RY
510 XB6 — 7400 — 609 SCREW,TP,M4X6
T
512 XB6 — 7300 — 405 SCREW,TP,M3X4
B
513 XB1 — 2301 — 209 SCREW,MACH.,.TRUSS HEAD,M3X12
N4 RRY
514 XD3 — 2200 — 182 PIN,DOWEL
A0 EY
515 XB6 — 7300 — 609 SCREW,TP,M3X6
TP XY
516 XD2 - 2100 — 802 RING,GRIP
YT Uy
517 XB7 — 2100 — 409 NUT,HEX,M4
Ovhy Fwvb
518 XD1 — 4200 — 402 WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK A SIZE
NIF HPFHXR
519 XB6 — 7400 — 606 SCREW,TP,M4X6
Y
520 XB4 — 7400 — 609 SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X6

NAVESwEY Y

COPYRIGHT © 168 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 NAY 199 PRINTED IN UAPAN (INPAINE AU JAPON)

P11-4



FIGURE

& DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZ>
<-0

P11 - 521 XD1 — 4200 — 302 1 | WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK
NIF HHR

P11-5 COPYRGHT © 1388 CANON . CANON  ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A REV.0 NAY 18 PRNTED N JAPAN (WPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE P1 2 DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY

FEf b L1EB
8B
8—_
506 '/ B\ o
12 504 -
i 501 B
_—

NV @j e

]
i F v
} -~
we \SEE FIGURE PQO%%(M“) 9
504 } 5

P12-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON NG CANON RDF-Gf/RF-G1/DADF-A! REV.1 MAY 109 PRINTED IN WAPAN [IMPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE E
& PART NUMBER NIT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K lY
P12 - NPN RF | DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY
Jvam bt T
1 FF2 — 7847 — 040 1 | TRAY, DOCUMENT AB SIZE
oam oo
FF2 — 7848 — 040 1 | TRAY, DOCUMENT INCH/A SIZE
Jvad rLA
FF2 — 7849 — 040 1 | TRAY, DOCUMENT A SIZE
vam bL4a
FF2 — 7850 — 040 1 | TRAY, DOCUMENT INCH/AB SIZE
Yoa9 bbda
1A FC1 — 6204 — 000 1 | LABEL, PAPER SIZE AB SIZE
R-NNHAL X SR
FC1 ~ 6205 — 000 1 | LABEL, PAPER SIZE INCH/A SIZE
R=-NNHAL XS~
FC1 - 6206 — 000 1 | LABEL, PAPER SIZE A SIZE
R=-NYAL XS~
FC1 - 6207 - 000 1 | LABEL, PAPER SIZE INCH/AB SIZE
R=-NNYAL TS~
2 FB3 -"5753 — 000 1 | COVER, REAR, TRAY
b1 hix= oo
3 FB3 — 5761 — 000 1 | GUIDE, SLIDE, FRONT
ASA4FHAL R (ZT)
4 FB3 - 5763 — 000 1 | MOUNT, REAR GUIDE
DO ALK PUYT Y
5 FC1 - 6177 - 000 1 | TRAY, AUXILIARY
KIs bLoa
6 FC1 - 6179 - 000 2 | CLAMP, GUIDE
A AT
7 FS4 - 0177 - 000 1 | GEAR, 16T
16T ¥7
8 FF5 — 5205 — 000 1 | GUIDE, SLIDE, REAR AB SIZE
AL HL R (HVO)
FF5 — 5206 — 000 1 | GUIDE, SLIDE, REAR EXCEPT AB SIZE
A4 HAL R (DoO)
8A FC1 - 1350 — 020 1 | PLATE AB SIZE
EavI Ny
FC1 - 1351 — 020 1 | PLATE EXCEPT AB SIZE
EavIJINy
8B FB3 — 5764 — 000 1 | LABEL, WARNING
Faha S~
9 FF2 - 5903 — 030 1 MOT;)R, DCev M4 J102
:E -
10 FC1 - 1311 - 000 1 | LEVER, RECYCLE
UL Lis-
1 FC1 - 6178 — 000 1 | MOUNT, RECYCLE MOTOR
UL E-5 54
12 FG2 - 7565 — 000 1 | TRAY CABLE RDF - G1/RF -~ G1
FoAUIEY J8,101,218
FG2 - 9923 — 000 1 | TRAY CABLE ASSEMBLY DADF ~ A1
FoAUIEY J8,101,218
12A VS1 - 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J218
Faog4aAxryH
13 FA6 — 7550 — 000 2 | SCREW,MACH.,WASHER HEAD,M4X10
oA UV R
14 FB3 — 5665 — 000 1 | MOUNT, VOLUME
R a-Lony
15 FB3 ~ 5668 — 000 1 | GEAR, 32T
2T¥7
16 FG2 - 7569 — 000 1 | ROTARY VR ASSEMBLY VR1 J218
O-%JVRYJ :

COPYRIGHT © 1368 CANON INC.

CANON  RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-Af REV.t NAY 138 PRINTED IN WAPAN (WPRIE AU JAPON)

P12-2



FIGURE ala
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
P12 - 17 WT2 — 0507 — 000 1 | CLAMP
9507
18 FB3 — 5743 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
A5 INR
19 FB3 - 5666 — 000 1 | BLOCK, TRAY
A FE41 07
20 WES8 - 5496 — 000 1 | FERRITE CORE RDF - G1/RF -~ G1
o540+ 37 A SIZE
22 FSS5 — 9439 - 000 1 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
N R RY
501 XB4 — 7300 — 609 1 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAVRSwEY =Y
502 XB4 — 7300 — 808 3 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
NAVESwEY =Y
503 XB4 - 7300 — 809 3 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
NAE S 2
504 XD1 — 4200 — 302 2 | WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK
NE YHR
505 XB1 — 2200 — 309 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M2X3
NS R RY
506 XB1 — 2300 — 606 1 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X86
NS R RY
507 XB1 - 2300 — 609 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
. N4V R RY
508 XB4 — 7301 - 009 4 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X10

NAVEIvEY 2T

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON ING. CANON ROF -G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 NAY 198 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRME AU JAPON)

P12-3



P13-1

UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE P13 1,

__g502__
502 503U

15—

COPYRGHT © 19 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 158 PRATED N JAPAN (WPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ala
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
P13 - FG2 — 4951 — 090 1 | UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY RDF - G1/RF - G1
DT hix-J
FG6 — 2182 — 000 1 | UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY DADF — A1
ST Hik- 7
1 FC1 - 1273 - 000 5 | ROD
NFvaOvy
2 FC1 - 1274 — 000 5 | SPRING, LEAF RDF — G1/RF - G1
NIFIAF IR
FB4 - 6987 — 000 5 | SPRING, LEAF DADF - At
NA~A 208X
3 FC1 - 1283 - 020 1 | COVER, SENSOR
zoY HiN-
4 FC1 - 1321 - 000 2 | SPRING, LEAF
FHIT ISR
5 FC1 — 1344 - 000 1 | FLAG, SENSOR
oY IS0y
6 FF2 — 5769 — 000 4 | ROLLER, DELIVERY
. N2y o
7 FF2 — 5788 — 070 1 | COVER, UPPER RDF — G1/RF - G1
DT HhIS-
FF5 — 7810 — 000 1 | COVER, UPPER DADF — A1
BA~A hix-
7A FC1 - 1788 — 020 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
JaFo oy
8 FS2 — 2051 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
F S AT
9 FC1 — 1355 — 000 5 | SPRING, LEAF RDF — G1/RF - G1
NANA £ FINXR
10 FC2 — 3245 - 000 5 | ROLLER RDF - G1/RF - G1
hA~n4O-5
FB4 — 6986 — 000 5 | ROLLER DADF — A1
N4~« Hh/x- 2D
1 FG2 — 3374 - 000 1 | SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE J207,303
NI Fasbaqs sty
12 WGB —~ 5362 — 000 1 ]1C, TLP1241, PHOTO — INTERRUPTER $6 J303
PEREVELWE ]
13 FF2 — 6072 - 000 1 | PLATE, SENSOR GUARD
oY H- kY
13A FC1 — 3042 — 000 1 { MYLAR, GUARD
H-Kv45
14 FC1 — 6216 — 000 1 | GUIDE, LIB, 2 RDF - G1/RF - G1
U7 HA K@)
15 FF2 — 6012 — 000 1 | WIRE
4+
16 FC2 — 3244 — 000 5 | GUIDE RDF — G1/RF — G1
HeE
501 XB4 — 7400 — 809 2 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NALV R HSwEY X
502 XB4 — 7300 — 609 7 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAVR Sy R
503 XD1 - 4200 — 302 1 | WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK
NYF HYHE

COPYRIGHT © 1558 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-Gi/DADF-AY REV.1 MAY 1938 PRINTED IN WAPAN (IMPRAE AU JAPOK]

P13-2



FIGURE P15 o

\ 508 1
\ / 86
e 50{@ / 65
65
508 / f@ ! °/65
75
119 \ —
DADF-A1 50
504\51; . N
(J212)
ST 104 /

3
o
n
o)
=
3
n
(o)
—h

12< “””%\gsoq/ 501 Xé“\
N B3A O~
v103 44, 6770 § Q( Yss)\sm C

504

39
507

/ 38

T 705
NG / 507 (1) \@
. |

yd 1057215)

—505 \\® °

& v 26 TO FIGURE

SEE FIGURE P32 P40

3 90 49 ' 510

P15-1 COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON INC. CANON RDF-Gt/RF-G1/DADF-A! REV.1 MAY 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [(IMPRINE AU WAPON)



RF ASSEMBLY (%,
FIGURE P15 RFASSEMBLY (i)

\ W217) P
o /11396 (J(ch;?)s)c? '
e A i w

2 S0 @*@\ ve) 36— TN

COPRGT © 109 CAVN B CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A! REV. MAY 198 PRATED I WAPAN (MPRME AU JAPON) P15-2



FIGURE. P15 CrASSsre

125

31
505 \(J214)/
70 87 \% Qysa)

P15-3 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON ROF-G1/RF-GI/DADF-A1 REV.1 NAY 1698 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MIPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE P15 L asSeveLy i)

COPYRGHT © 1998 CANOR INC. CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1098 PRNTED IN JAPAN [IMPRINE AU JAPON) P15-4



FIGURE ’;
& PART NUMBER N DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K
P15 — NPN RF | RF ASSEMBLY
RE
1 FA1 - 0056 — 000 BUSHING
Ty
2 FB3 — 5620 — 000 PLATE, LIFTING, CAM
DL AFY XY
3 FC1 — 3043 — 000 STOPPER, LOWER GUIDE
DI HALERAPYN
4 FB3 — 5680 — 020 ARM, SHUTTER
VewH TF-L
5 FB3 — 5621 — 020 SHAFT, CAM
hivy
6 FB3 - 5625 — 020 GUIDE A, INNER
DF HA R (A)
7 FB3 — 5632 — 020 WEIGHT
9IA b
8 FF2 — 7866 — 000 PLATE, REVERSE
. NITU RTA
8A FC2 ~ 3246 - 000 SHEET
o— b
9 FB3 - 5633 — 000 CROSSMEMBER, GUIDE, UPPER
DT HA K RXFA
10 FF5 — 5201 — 000 GUIDE, FRONT, SEPARATION
ToUIT HAE
10A FB3 — 5722 — 000 RUBBER
RIvY JA
10B FB3 — 5693 — 000 SHEET, A
V- b (@A)
10C FB3 — 5694 — 000 SHEET, B
- b (B)
1 FB3 — 5635 — 000 PLATE, TRAY
FoAa PUYST Y
12 FC1 - 6209 ~ 000 ROLLER, REVERSE
NJFrooO-S
13 FB3 - 5638 — 000 ROLLER, FRONT
NIV O-35KRA(IL)
14 FB3 — 5639 — 000 ROLLER, REAR
NFYaO-SKRR(9v0o)
15 FF5 — 5208 — 000 PLATE, SHUTTER HOLDER RDF - G1/RF - G1
R R I AN
FF5 — 7807 — 000 PLATE, SHUTTER HOLDING DADF — A1
ey d VN
15A FB3 — 5696 — 000 CUSHION
RIoy JL
16 FB3 —- 5691 — 000 SHUTTER
Vvw¥
17 FB3 — 5640 — 000 ARM, PICK — UP, FRONT
Fa29VF7-L(TI)
18 FB3 — 5641 — 000 ARM, PICK — UP, REAR
FavvTF7-L(Dv0)
19 FB3 - 5642 — 000 SHAFT, PRESSURE, PICK — UP
Fa9Y ATV IS
20 FB3 — 5662 — 000 ROLLER, REGISTRATION RDF - G1/RF - G1
LIyZbO-5
FB4 — 7018 — 000 ROLLER, REGISTRATION DADF — At
LVIZ+D-5 , :
21 FB3 — 5660 — 000 LEVER 1, DEFLECTOR
75 w8 Lit- (1)
22 FB3 — 5637 — 000 ROLLER, PAPER DELIVERY

NMoo-5

P15-5

COPYRIGHT © 1388 CANON INC.

CANON RDF-Gi/RF-GI/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1%6 PRNTED N JAPAN (IMPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ;‘ Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
P15 - 23 FB3 — 5636 — 000 1 | HOLDER, E SENSOR RDF — G1/RF - G1
EtoY vy
FF5 — 7818 — 000 1 | REFLECTOR DADF — A1
NI v *
24 FB3 — 5643 — 000 1 | PLATE, PRESSURE PICK - UP
FaOAPTYVINY
25 FC1 — 1204 - 020 1 | HOLDER, SWITCH
AL wF RILY
26 FB3 - 5684 — 000 1 | PULLEY, ROLLER, REVERSE
NIFva-s7-y
27 FB3 - 5645 — 000 1 | JOINT RDF — G1/RF — G1
NITY Taf b
FB4 — 6988 — 000 1 | JOINT DADF - A1
NITY DaqU b
28 FB3 — 5648 — 000 1 | SHAFT, ROLLER
nNIrvo-s gy
29 FB3 — 5649 — 000 1 | HOOK, SOLENOID
YA R TwY
30 FC1 - 1300 — 000 2 | CAM
Hi
31 FC1 - 1301 - 000 1 | PLATE, SENSING
oYy
32 FC1 - 1302 - 000 1 | ARM, FRONT
7-L(¥I)
33 FC1 - 1303 - 000 1 | ARM, REAR
7-L(ov0O)
34 FB3 — 5850 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SOLENOID
YUV/A R IRy
36 FC1 — 6184 — 000 1 | LINK, SHUTTER
Dewd Uy
37 FC1 - 1327 - 000 1 | COVER, SENSOR RDF — G1/RF - G1
toY H-
FB4 — 6994 — 000 1 | COVER DADF — A1
Hix-
38 FB3 - 5663 - 000 1 | DISK, CLOCK
J0v T INY
39 FB3 — 5664 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR REGISTRATION
VIZ MUY RILY
40 FB3 — 5669 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY R
41 FC1 - 2308 - 000 1 | COVER, SENSOR
L%, 2 FACH
42 FB3 - 5676 — 000 1 | SHAFT, ARM, PICK — UP REAR
20V 7-LIYY(HyO)
43 FF2 - 5771 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PAPER
HAER
44 FF5 — 5182 ~ 000 1 | PLATE, SENSOR, SEPARATION
g ol
45 FC1 - 1289 — 000 1 | HOLDER H, SENSING RDF - G1/RF — G1
oY RILY H)
46 FF5 — 5181 — 000 1 | FLAPPER, SEPARATION
ToYU 759
46A FB3 — 5622 - 000 4 | SPONGE, SEPARATION
Ty 2Ky
46B FB3 — 5623 — 000 4 | SHEET, SEPARATION
ToUv-p
47 FF5 — 5186 — 000 1 | PLATE, BELT TENSION, FRONT
RIVMFUYaF (¥vxT)
48 FF5 - 5187 — 000 1 | PLATE, BELT TENSION, REAR

NUhFUYaF(pvO)

COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON INC.

CANON RDF-G1/RF-GI/OADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1% PRINTED IN JAPAN {IPRME AU LAPON)

P15-6



FIGURE ES
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
P15- 49 FF2 - 5784 — 000 1 | PLATE, POSITIONING RDF — G1/RF - G1
DFOAH
FB4 — 6992 - 000 1 | PLATE, POSITIONING DADF — A1
9FUA4%
50 FF5 - 5191 —- 000 2 | ROLLER, PICK — UP
Fanvoo-35
51 FF5 — 5197 — 030 1 | GUIDE B, INNER
VF HA K (B)
52 FF5 - 5183 — 000 1 | LIMIT PLATE, SEPARATION
PR S WL
52A FB3 - 5720 — 000 2 | SHEET, 1
N14So-b(1)
528 FB3 - 5721 - 000 1 | SHEET, 2
Y13V -b(©Q
53 FF2 - 5907 - 000 1 | PLATE, POSITIONING RDF - G1/RF - G1
OFVUA4H
FB4 - 6993 — 000 1 | PLATE, POSITIONING DADF - A1
DFHAL RIS
54 FG2 7572 - 020 1 | SENSING PHOTO -~ TRANSISTOR PCB RDF - G1/RF - G1
Foa0 Y Ui a2z b S1.J203
FG2 — 9554 — 000 1 | EMP SENSING LED PCB ASSEMBLY DADF - At
EMP&UH# NwadY
54A WA1 - 0178 - 000 1 | DIODE, 15881 RDF — G1/RF ~ G1
44 -k
WG1 - 5373 - 000 1 | LED, TLN119B DADF — A1
LED
54B WG3 ~ 0089 — 000 1 | PHOTO - TRANSISTOR RDF — G1/RF - G1
JFrISUIRS
WG3 - 5104 —- 000 1 | PHOTO — TRANSISTOR TPS816C DADF - A1
T3 b SIS
54C FF5 - 7808 — 000 1 | COVER, SENSOR DADF - A1
oY Hix-
54D FB4 — 7010 — 000 1 | SHEET DADF - At
iy RIM TR N
55 FF5 ~ 5192 — 020 1 | TRAY, PICK — UP
Fadd blLAa
56 FAB - 2513 ~ 000 2 | WASHER
AL 4
57 FG2 - 5004 — 000 1 | SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE J205,302
VIZRM VS Fadbr4 oY
58 FG2 - 7571 - 000 1 | CABLE, SEPARATION SENSING J208,304
TV eI Favbrqsusty
59 FG2 — 3379 ~ 000 1 | SENSING LED PCB ASSEMBLY RDF — G1/RF — G1
Foav U Avas 3=y b LED1 J204
59A WG1 — 0479 - 000 1 | LED, TLN104B RDF - G1/RF - G1
LED
598 WA1 - 0691 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1S8120 RDF — G1/RF ~ G1
Y4F-F
60 FF5 - 5196 — 000 1 | PLATE, PICK — UP
F29Y MUVHT INY
61 FG2 ~ 3394 — 000 1 | REGISTRATION SENSOR H ASSEMBLY LED3 J302
VIRMEIHHT
62 FG2 - 3765 - 000 1 | COVER SWITCH ASSEMBLY RDF — G1/RF - G1
A= R4 wF PRITY MS2 J3
FG2 - 8925 — 000 1 | COVER SWITCH ASSEMBLY DADF - A1
WX~ 2L wF PEITY MS2 J3
62A WC4 - 5033 — 000 1 | MICROSWITCH Ms2
YA IQRA v F
63 FG2 - 7570 — 000 1 | ENT SENSING LED PCB ASSEMBLY S§3J212
ENTEVY Nwas T :

P15-7

COPYRIGHT © 1388 CANON N,

CANON RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-AY REV.1 MAY 1998 PRNTED N JAPAN (WPRINE AU WAPON)



FIGURE A Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R
P15-  63A WA1 — 0178 — 000 1 | DIODE, 18s81
Y4F-F
638 WG3 - 0089 - 000 1 | PHOTO — TRANSISTOR
THFMISUIRS
64 FH7 — 5653 — 000 1 | SOLENOID, DC24V SL1J217
AV S
65 FB3 — 5657 — 000 5 | CAP, RUBBER
TN=-FpuS
66 FS1 - 1187 - 000 1 | BUSHING
Twovy
67 FS1 — 1189 — 000 6 | BUSHING
Ty
68 FH7 — 5709 — 000 1 | SOLENOID, DC24V SL2 J216
JyLJAE
69 FS1 - 1213 - 000 1 | BUSHING
Twovy
70 FS1 — 9002 — 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED,M4X5
. Y¥UEZR
71 FS1 — 9053 — 000 2 SCREyV.STEPPED,M4
FIEZR
72 FS1 — 9102 — 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED,M3
¥EZR
73 FS1 — 9051 — 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED,M3X4
FUER
74 FS3 — 2705 - 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fwad X%
75 FS2 — 3566 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 40T
40T /-y
76 FS5 — 3479 — 000 1 | PULLEYF, 28T
28T 7~V (F)
77 FS3 - 0136 — 000 1 | GEAR, 18T
18T ¥7
78 FC1 ~ 1264 — 030 1 { PLATE P, SHUTTER
ryvd AFAL (P)
79 FS5 — 1628 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Twvy
80 NA1 - 5027 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Twovy
81 FS6 — 0707 — 000 1 | GEAR, 22T/PULLEY, 28T
22T ¥7 /28T - U
82 FS6 — 0708 — 000 1 | GEAR, 20T
20T ¥7
83 FS4 — 2045 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
EwiSU XX
84 FS5 — 9435 - 000 2 | SCREW,M3X2.5
IFALER
85 FS6 — 2456 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewv/tU vk
86 FS4 - 2178 - 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew/tY XX
87 FS4 - 2051 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
EwitY INR
88 FS6 — 2455 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
EwitY YR
89 RS1 - 8008 — 000 1 | SCREW, STEPPED, M3
FIEZR
20 FS5 — 9436 —- 000 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X5
N4V kY
91 WT2 - 5011 - 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
IwIHRI

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-Gi/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1998 PRINTED W JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)

P15-8



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
P15 — 92 WT2 - 5035 — 000 3 | CLIP, CABLE
IvIYRIL
93 XA9 - 0342 — 000 2 | SCREW, STEPPED, M3X3.5
YUEZX
94 FS6 - 0701 - 000 1 | GEAR, 15T
15T F¥7
95 FS6 — 0702 ~ 000 1 | GEAR, 16T/PULLEY, 20T
16T ¥F7 /20T -
96 FS8 — 0703 — 000 1 | PULLEYX, 20T
20T -y
97 FS8 - 0704 - 000 1 | GEAR, 16T
16T X7
98 FS8 — 2454 - 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewv/XY xR
99 FS8 — 2457 - 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
EwNy R
100 FS6 — 2458 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
EwNY Nk
101 WT2 - 5026 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE RDF - G1/RF - G1
sv7
WT2 - 5028 - 000 3 | CLIP, CABLE DADF - A1
9507
102 FF3 - 0434 - 000 1 | HOLDER J, SENSING
VY RIS Q)
103 WT2 — 5041 - 000 3 | TIE, CABLE
Vot ok
104 WGS - 5208 - 000 1 | PHOTO ~ INTERRUPTER, $SG206 S7J304
T b AVESTY
105 FH7 - 7326 - 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER S11.J215
PER O
106 FF5 ~ 5202 - 000 1 | FLAPPER, SEPARATION
ToU IS5y
106A FB3 - 5622 — 000 4 | SPONGE, SEPARATION
Ty KUY
106B FB3 — 5623 — 000 4 | SHEET, SEPARATION
Ty o-p
107 XF9 - 0376 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMING, 140T RDF - G1/RF - G1
LIS NI A
XF8 - 0674 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMING, 140T DADF - A1
LIV NI
110 FF2 - 5779 - 000 1 | PLATE
LAV AVE FEY)
1 XF9 - 0588 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMMING, 44T
STV NI
112 FB3 - 5681 —- 000 1 | FLANGE C
735V (C)
113 FB3 - 5682 — 000 1 | FLANGE D
73523 (D)
114 FF5 — 5198 — 000 1 | PLATE, STOP, WOODRUFF
NITY X by
114A FB3 - 5687 ~ 000 1 | SPONGE, DAMPER
RO w AR
115 FB3 - 5677 — 000 1 | COLLAR 2, RETAINING
ATXAM R Mwit(2)
118 FH8 - 1266 - 000 1 | MOTOR, DC23V M1J12
Ty E-4% ,
17 FB3 - 5672 — 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE
oty Ha kK
118 XA9 - 0688 — 000 1 | SCREW,M2X12
FOwy XY

P15-9

COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1998 PRINTED N JAPAN (NPRINE AU LAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
P15- 119 XD9 ~ 0104 — 000 6 | PIN,DOWEL
N EY
120 VS1 ~ 5057 — 002 2 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J218,217
FaoigA ARV Y
121 FS1 - 1510 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Twuy
122 WEB8 — 5496 — 000 1 | FERRITE CORE RDF — G1/RF - G1
7z54 a7 A SIZE
123 FB3 - 5717 — 000 1 | RAIL, GUIDE
H4 R LU=
124 FC1 - 1304 - 000 1 | PLATE, TRAY POSITIONING
oA AFFL Y
125 WG8 — 5362 - 000 2 ] iC, TLP1241, PHOTO - INTERRUPTER $4,5 J214,206
PEREVEL VL
126 XF9 — 0313 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMING, 80T RDF — G1/RF — G1
ATV RILB
XF9 — 0671 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMING, 80T DADF - A1
. FALZIT AL B
127 VS1 - 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT RDF - G1/RF — G1
Fadb54 3R9% J203
VS1 — 5057 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT DADF — A1
FaulbA AR0S J203
128 FS5 — 9439 — 000 1 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4 RDF — G1/RF - G1
N4 R Y
129 WT2 — 5444 - 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
OvF T 24% Y LI
501 XB1 - 2300 — 609 AR | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NIRRT
502 XD2 — 2100 — 402 2 | RING,GRIP
AR N
503 XD2 - 2100 —- 302 1 | RING,GRIP RDF — G1/RF ~ G1
TUwS Yoy
504 XB1 — 2300 - 409 AR | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
NI B RY
505 XB1 - 2400 — 609 17 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NAYRRY
508 XD2 — 1100 ~ 502 7 | RING,E
EVYVY
507 XD2 - 2100 — 802 3 | RING,GRIP
TUwT Yoy
508 XD2 - 1100 — 842 AR | RING,E
EVVY
509 XB1 — 2300 — 308 1 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X3 RDF ~ G1/RF - G1
AR RY
510 XB1 — 2400 — 409 1 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
NARRY
512 XB6 — 7300 — 409 1 | SCREW,TP,M3X4
TP XY
513 XD3 - 1300 — 082 1 | PIN,SPRING
RIUvT Y
514 XD2 - 1100 — 322 5 | RING,E
EVYVYT
515 XD2 - 1100 — 402 3 | RING,E
EUVY
516 XD3 - 1300 — 122 1 | PIN,SPRING
ATUvrey
517 XB1 — 2301 — 009 3 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X10
IN{YRRY
518 XB6 — 7400 — 609 1 | SCREW,TP,M4X6
TP RY

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-Gt/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.0 MAY 1998 PRNTED N UAPAN (INPRME AU JAPON)

P15-10



FIGURE 1; Q
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
P15— 519 XB7 — 2100 — 309 3 | NUT,HEX,M3
OvwAho Fv b
520 XB1 — 2300 — 305 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X3
N R RY
521 XB4 — 7300 - 609 1 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X6 DADF — A1
WAV RIS XY

P15-11 COPYRIGHT © 199 CANON INC. CANON RDF-Gt/RF-GT/DADF-AT REV.0 MAY 1%%6 PRATED IN JAPAN [MPRME AU UAPON]



RIGHT PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY (RDF-G1/RF-G1)
FIGURE P16 s ror-c1./me-0)

30
\g 9
/22
31 43

NG

A SIZE
#—505

33 5/01 17

/ @ (J219) “306)
1
@ 0/ EXCEPT A SIZE
%~ ||§—>505
o i 2

<< @/
Gy >3 \o <
12 / S
504
11
(J219) /501

ﬁ% @@ o

(J220)
(J14)

504

)
506 6‘\ /
(s12)/ (J306\

19 6

NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 30.
£ ZOazw MI, Key No. 300IRIIEEThEL A

P16-1 COPYRGHT © 1998 CANON IXC. CANON RDF-GI/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.! MAY 1% PRINTED IN UAPAN (NPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE T} Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k |y
P16 — FG5 ~ 7290 ~ 100 1 | RIGHT PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY RDF - G1/RF ~ G1
I¥ENMD S EXCEPT A SIZE
FG5 - 7295 — 000 1 { RIGHT PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY RDF - G1/RF — G1
IENIYT A SIZE
1 FB3 - 5724 — 000 1 | GUIDE, UPPER, DELIVERY
N DT HAR
2 FB3 — 5727 - 000 1 | GUIDE, LOWER, DELIVERY
NAD O HA R
3 FB3 - 5728 — 000 1 | ROLLER, DELIVERY
ngvao-s
4 FB3 — 5729 — 000 1 | LEVER, DELIVERY SENSOR
N EIY Liv-
5 FB3 — 5730 ~ 000 1 | FLAG, SENSOR
N IS5
6 FB3 - 5731 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SENSOR
N EIY IRy
7 FB3 - 5732 — 000 6 | SPRING, LEAF
i 45 XK
8 FB3 - 5734 - 000 1 | SCRAPER
/A VA
9 FB3 - 5735 — 000 1 | COVER, STAMP
REVT Hix-
10 FC1 — 1273 - 000 3 | ROD
NJFraa vy
1 FF5 - 5193 — 000 1 | SIDE PLATE, REAR, DELIVERY
NA o VUDINY
12 FF5 — 5194 — 000 1 | MOUNT, GEAR, SWING
VR FFZ UNY
13 FH7 - 5654 — 000 1 { SOLENOID, DC24V SL4 J220
JLJAER
14 FS1 —~ 1401 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Twovy
15 FS1 — 1569 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Twovy
18 FS5 — 6474 — 000 3 | ROLLER, DELIVERY
N4 20
17 FS6 — 0689 — 000 1 | GEAR, 17T
17T ¥7
18 FS6 — 0690 — 000 1 | GEAR, 30T
30T 7
19 WG8 - 5362 — 000 1 | IC, TLP1241, PHOTO - INTERRUPTER $12 J306
PEREOEL i
20 WT2 — 5035 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
IvwI YR
21 FG2 — 7568 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR 2 CONNECTING J219,306
NMoEeIH2F 1954 Usty
22 FS8 — 2451 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY R
23 FS5 — 9438 — 000 2 | SCREW,STEPPED
¥ER
24 FS6 — 2462 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
KIY XR
25 FS6 — 2450 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew/tY Nx
26 FB3 — 5740 — 000 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE, F
JaFovv(II)
28 FS5 — 6477 — 000 2 | FLANGE
IS50Y
29 FG2 — 7567 — 000 1 | CABLE, DELIVERY J14,219,220

N IOty

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON  ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-AY REV.1 MAY 1668 PRNTED N APAN (MPRME AU JAPON)

P16-2



FIGURE *; Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kl Y
P16 — 30 FB3 — 5744 — 000 1 | STAMP SEE NOTE
VT
31 VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J220
FaoldgA aR0s
32 VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J219
FaoldA IRVS
33 FF3 — 1291 - 000 1 | WIRE, GROUNDING A SIZE
T-AtY
34 FS5 - 9439 - 000 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
N4 R Y
35 WT2 - 0507 — 000 2 | CLAMP
9597
501 XD2 - 1100 — 502 8 | RING,E
EyvY
503 XD3 - 2200 - 102 1 | PIN,DOWEL
ALIDEY
504 XB1 — 2300 — 409 8 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
. NRAVRRY
505 XB1 — 2400 — 809 1 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X86
N4 R RY
506 XB1 — 2300 — 606 1 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X86

NARRY

COPYRIGHT © 1368 CANON IXC. CANON RDF-G1/RE-GI/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1953 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRME AU JAPON)

P16-3



RIGHT PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY (DADF-A1)
FIGURE P1 6A BHHEES (DADF-A1)

40 32

21

' 3
% X
/ (J221) /
(J219) (J308)
36

(Jsoa)%(s'%)7

/[ B/
506 K NA
. (S12;ya&1306)

19 6

NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 30.
F 2 ZOAZy M. Key No. 300BRBEENET Ao

P16A-1 COPYRIGHT © 199 CANON INC. CANON RDF-G1/RF-GI/DADF-A1 REV.0 MAY 1%6 PRINTED N JAPAN [MPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ‘f Q
& PART NUMBER Rl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kKlY
P16A - FG6 — 2048 — 000 1 | RIGHT PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY DADF — A1
IFENAYT EXCEPT A SIZE
FG6 - 2174 — 000 1 | RIGHT PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY DADF - A1
IENSAY T A SIZE
1 FB3 — 5724 — 000 1 | GUIDE, UPPER, DELIVERY
NMIITHAE
2 FB3 - 5727 — 000 1 | GUIDE, LOWER, DELIVERY
NI DS HALER
3 FB4 - 6990 — 000 1 | ROLLER, DELIVERY
NSO~
4 FB3 - 5729 — 000 1 | LEVER, DELIVERY SENSOR
N EIY L=
5 FB3 - 5730 — 000 1 | FLAG, SENSOR
NMIEeEIY 757
6 FB3 - 5731 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SENSOR
N IY Iy
7 FB3 — 5732 - 000 8 | SPRING, LEAF
. 1% XX
8 FB3 - 5734 ~ 000 1 | SCRAPER
S BVESA
9 FB3 — 5735 — 000 1 | COVER, STAMP
REVT hix-
10 FC1 —- 1273 - 000 3 { ROD
NJF 20Ty
13 FH7 - 5654 — 000 1 | SOLENOID, DC24V SL4 J220
Jb/A R
14 FS1 — 1401 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Ty
15 FS1 - 1569 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Tyovy
16 FS5 — 8474 — 000 3 | ROLLER, DELIVERY
N2 30
17 FS7 - 0282 — 000 1 | GEAR, 21T
21T 7
18 FS7 — 0283 — 000 1 | GEAR, 21T/PULLEY, 42T
AT¥7 42T F-1Y
19 WG8 - 5362 — 000 1 | IC, TLP1241, PHOTO — INTERRUPTER $12 J306
PER VLS E
20 WT2 - 5035 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
TyvIHRIL
21 FG2 — 9559 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR J219,308,308
N Faag4 )78y
22 FS6 — 2451 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY IR
23 FS5 — 9438 ~ 000 2 | SCREW,STEPPED
VEXR
24 FS6 — 2462 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
E S A1
25 FS6 — 2450 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewiv) INR
28 FB3 — 5740 — 000 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE, F
JaFIII(TI)
28 FS5 — 8477 — 000 2 { FLANGE
7509
29 FG2 - 9557 — 000 1 | CABLE, DELIVERY J14,219,220,221
NIty : :
30 FB3 — 5744 — 000 1 | STAMP SEE NOTE
RIS
31 VSt - 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J220
FaobA4 2R '

COPYRIGHT © 1388 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-GI/DADF-AY REV.0 MAY 198 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)

P16A-2



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO., K |y
P16A - 32 VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J221
FaobAax9%
33 FF3 — 1291 — 000 1 | WIRE, GROUNDING A SIZE
F-X Y
34 FS5 — 9439 — 000 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
INA R R
35 FH6 — 1437 — 000 1 | MOTOR, bC24v M5 J307
DCE-%
36 FH7 — 7326 - 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER S13 J308
PEREGE A i
37 WT2 = 0495 — 000 5 | CLAMP, CABLE
F-Inosus
38 XF8 — 0676 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMING, 53T
SALIVTRILB
39 FG2 — 9924 — 000 1 | CABLE, MOTOR J221,307
N E-59I9tY
40 VS1 — 5057 ~ 008 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J219
FaoldA4 %94
501 XD2 < 1100 — 502 7 | RINGE
EUVY
503 XD3 — 2200 - 102 1 | PIN,DOWEL
AN EY
504 XB1 — 2300 — 409 12 | SCREW,MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
AR RY
505 XB1 — 2400 — 609 1 | SCREW,MACH.. TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NLRERY
506 XB1 — 2300 — 606 1 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X8

AR RY

COPYRIGHT © 1598 CANON INC. CANON RDF-GY/RF-G1/DADF-A! REV.0 NAY 1% PRNTED IN UAPAN (MPRME AU WPON)

P16A-3



PAPER FEED MOTOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE P20 sz sy

/

1A 1A
DADF-A1 RDF-G1/RF-G1

NOTE : This assembily does not include the part shown with key No. 8.
i ZoazZy MI. Key No. 8OBRIZEENE A,

P20-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON IXC. CANON RDF.G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 19 PRINTED N JAPAN (MPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE f Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kly
P20 - FG5 — 7280 — 000 1 | PAPER FEED MOTOR ASSEMBLY RDF — G1/RF - G1
NIV E-5T
FG6 — 2173 — 000 1 | PAPER FEED MOTOR ASSEMBLY DADF — A1
NIIDE-§T
1 FF2 - 7860 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR RDF - G1/RF — G1
-5 pUVYST Sy
FF5 — 7809 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR DADF — A1
-5 bUVYT S
1A FC1 — 1352 — 000 1 | SHEET, RUBBER 1 RDF — G1/RF - G1
JLY-HF1
FB4 — 7014 — 000 1 | SHEET, 1 DADF - A1
-bp@)
1B FC1 — 1353 — 000 1 | SHEET, RUBBER 2
JLy-Fr2
1C FC1 — 1354 — 000 1 | SHEET, RUBBER 3 RDF — G1/RF — G1
L Y-b3
FB4 — 7015 — 000 1 | SHEET, RUBBER, 3 DADF - A1
i JL Y=k @3)
2 FF2 — 5777 — 000 1 | MOTOR, DC23V RDF — G1/RF - G1
-4 M2 J11
FF5 — 7811 — 000 t | MOTOR, DC24V DADF — A1
-4 M2 J11
3 FS2 — 3643 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 1
T-uU 1
4 FS2 — 3644 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 2
7T-1)(2)
5 FH7 — 7236 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER, GP1A34A1 $9J210
T bUESTS
6 XF9 — 0314 — 000 1 | FLAT BELT, TIMING, 90T RDF - G1/RF — G1
YLV RILK
XF9 — 0872 ~ 000 1 | BELT, TIMING, 92T DADF - A1
AT R
7 FC1 — 6220 — 000 1 | WASHER, PULLEY
T-YUDww
8 FS5 — 9439 — 000 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X4 SEE NOTE
NIRRT
501 XD2 - 1200 — 502 1 | RING,E
EUVY
502 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8 RDF - G1/RF — G1
NV RERY
XB1 — 2400 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X6 DADF - A1

N R RY

COPYRIGHT © 1098 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A! REV.0 MAY 1998 PRNTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU MAPON)

P20-2



BELT DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE P21 % z_ss

DADF-A1

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 21, 22 and 508.
i CO2Zw MS, Key No. 21, 22, 508 D&z FhE A

P21-1 COPYRIGHT © 1368 CANON XK. CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-Af REV.1 MAY 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRINE AU WAPON)



FIGé‘JRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZ>P D

<-0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

P21 -

1C

15

16

17

FG5 — 7268 - 000

FG6 — 2172 - 000

FF2 — 7854 — 000

FF5 — 7808 — 000

FC1 — 6197 — 000

FB4 — 7018 —~ 000
FC1 - 6198 — 000
FC1 — 1354 — 000
FB4 — 7015 — 000

FF2 —"7855 — 000

FF5 — 5190 — 000

FHB — 1603 - 000

FC1 - 6191 — 000

FC1 — 8193 - 000

FA2 - 9388 — 000

FA8 — 5887 - 000

FA6 — 5888 — 000

FB4 - 6995 — 000

FC1 — 6220 — 000

FA6 — 5892 — 000

XA9 — 1008 - 000

FS4 - 0172 - 000

FS2 - 3642 - 000

XF9 — 0421 - 000

XF8 — 0422 - 000

XF9 - 06873 - 000
XF9 — 0423 ~ 000
XF9 — 0675 — 000
FH7 - 5363 — 000

FH7 - 5403 - 000

BELT DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
R E~-5T

BELT DRIVER MOTOR ASSEMBLY

NIV E-§ T

MOUNT, MOTOR

-5 FUVT XY

MOUNT, MOTOR

E-4 PUYT Y

SHEET, RUBBER 1

JLY- M1

DAMPER

A

SHEET, RUBBER 2

JLv-b2

SHEET, RUBBER 3
L-p3

SHEET, RUBBER, 3

TLo-F3)

PLATE, CLUTCH TENSIONING

ISvwFFUYaF

MOTOR, DC23V
-4
MOTOR, DC24V
-4

PULLEY

7-U

SHAFT

IS9vFFALRS Iy
SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X5
NAU R XY

DISK, CLOCK

099 TUINY

MOUNT, BRAKE

Tb-F pUYHr 5o
MOUNT, BRAKE, 1
TL=-F bUVH ¥4 (1)
WASHER, PULLEY
T-UDvie
SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
AR RY
SCREW,FLAT HEAD,M3X8
FOES XY

GEAR, 40T/PULLEY, 16T
AT F¥7N6T -1
PULLEY, IDLER
FARSS-Y

FLAT BELT, TIMING, 89T
LIV NIV B

FLAT BELT, TIMING, 100T
FAIVT NI

BELT, TIMING, 100T
LIV R

FLAT BELT, TIMING, 170T
SALIVTRILE

BELT, TIMING, 170T
LIV RILB

BRAKE, ELECTROMAGNETIC
FUITL-%

CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC
FUIISwF

RDF - G1/RF — G1
DADF - A1
RDF - G1/RF - G1
DADF — A1

RDF - G1/RF - G1

DADF - A1

RDF — G1/RF ~ G1

DADF — A1

RDF — G1/RF - G1
M3 J7

DADF —~ A1
M3 J7

RDF — G1/RF - G1

DADF — At

RDF - G1/RF - G1

RDF - G1/RF -~ G1

DADF - A1

RDF — G1/RF - G1
DADF — A1 A

BK1 J&

CL1 J13

COPYRIGHT © 1098 CANON NG

CANON RDF-G!/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REY.1 MAY 13 PRWTED IN UAPAN [IMPRME AU JAPON]

P21-2



FIGURE IES
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
P21 - 18 FH7 — 7236 - 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER, GP1A34A1 $10J211
TrbAVEISTY
19 FS1 — 1508 ~ 000 BUSHING
Twooy
20 FA6 - 5888 — 000 MOUNT, BRAKE RDF — G1/RF — G1
FU-% PUVF &4
FB4 — 6996 — 000 MOUNT, BRAKE, 2 DADF - At
TL-F FUYT ¥4 (2
21 FB4 — 7017 — 000 PLATE DADF — At
KE 3Dy SEE NOTE
22 FEB ~ 3072 — 000 SCREW,TP,M4X8 SEE NOTE
TP XY
501 XB4 — 7200 ~ 509 SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M2X5
NAVRSwEY 3
502 XB8 — 2400 — 408 SETSCREW,M4X4
Ovhy 7FYE bARY
503 XB6 — 7300 — 509 SCREW,TP,M3X5
) P XY
504 XB6 — 7400 — 609 SCREW,TP,M4X6 RDF - G1/RF - G1
TP R
XB8 - 7400 — 609 SCREW,TP,M4X6 DADF — A1
TP XY
505 XD2 - 1100 — 322 RING,E
EUVY
506 XD2 - 1100 — 502 RING,E
EVVY
507 XB1 - 2300 — 609 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X8 RDF — G1/RF — G1
NAURRY
508 XB6 — 7400 — 609 SCREW,TP,M4X6 DADF — Af
TP %Y SEE NOTE
509 XD2 - 1100 — 402 RING,E
EUVY

P21-3

COPYRIGHT © 1568 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.0 MAY 1998 PRINTED I JAPAN (INPRME AU JAPON)



UPPER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY

A1 FER

FIGURE P31

CANON RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV. MAY 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1368 CANON INC.

P31-1



FIGURE ES
& PART NUMBER NLT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
P31 - FG5 — 7273 — 000 1 | UPPER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY

DIHART

1 FB3 — 5624 — 000 1 | GUIDE, UPPER
ST HA K

2 FB3 - 5659 — 000 1 | FLAPPER, REVERSE
NIFY TS9N

3 FF5 — 5180 — 000 1 | PLATE, FLAPPER, MOUNTING
A EVARI A

4 FC1 — 1277 - 020 1 | ARM, FLAPPER
A EAN S WN

5 FC1 — 1319 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY IXR

6 FF5 — 5189 — 000 1 | GUIDE, FRONT REGISTRATION
LIRMIT HAFE

6A FB3 — 5667 — 000 1 | MYLAR, REGIST. GUIDE FRONT
VIZRMIT HA R4S

7 FB3 — 5671 — 000 1 { SPRING, TORSION
RIY xR

8 FS5 — 1628 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Ty

501 XB4 — 7300 — 609 1 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
A OV R A 3
502 XD2 — 2100 — 402 2 | RING,GRIP

TUwFT Uy

COPYRIGHT © 1038 CANON INC.

CANON RDF-GT/RF-G1/DADF-A! REV.1 MAY 1% PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRME AU JAPON)

P31-2



LOWER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE P32 1

RDF-G1/RF-G1

50— —3

&—0

P32-1 COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON I, CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-At REV.1 MAY 158 PRNTED IN JAPAN (MIPRWE AU JAPON)



FIGURE A Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
P32 - FG2 — 4952 - 000 1 | LOWER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY RDF — G1/RF - G1
D8 HART
FG6 — 2183 - 000 1 | LOWER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY DADF - A1
D5 HART
1 FF2 — 7862 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PAPER, LOWER, 6 RDF — G1/RF — G1
5 4 K (6)
FB4 —- 6984 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PAPER, LOWER DADF - A1
VE HAR
1A FC1 — 6223 - 000 1 | MYLAR, GUIDE, PAPER, LOWER, 6 RDF — G1/RF - G1
DAL R TA4S (6)
2 FC1 - 1273 ~ 000 5 [ ROD
AWE D B | n 27/
3 FC1 - 1320 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER, LOWER RDF - G1/RF - G1
5 HA K R5FA
FB4 — 6985 — 000 1 | PLATE, GUIDE DADF — A1
U5 W4 K254
4 FCt1 — 3045 — 000 4 | SPRING, LEAF, 1
. INIFI A5 8% (1)
5 FC1 - 3046 — 000 6 | SPRING, LEAF, 2
NITI 45 15% @)
6 FS2 — 6434 — 000 5 | ROLLER
NIFO0-5
7 FS2 - 9394 — 000 2 | SCREW,STEPPED,M3X1.4 RDF — G1/RF - G1{
YIER
FS5 - 9563 — 000 2 { SCREW,STEPPED,M3X1.4 DADF - A1
FUER
8 FF2 — 5776 — 000 1 | SENSOR LEVER UNIT
oY LN-azw b
9 FF2 - 6011 — 000 1 | WIRE, GROUNDING RDF - G1/RF — G1
F-AtY
10 FG2 — 3373 — 000 1 | SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE J209,305
NITVEIY FadbL usty
11 WG8 ~ 5362 — 000 1 | IC, TLP1241, PHOTO - INTERRUPTER S8 J305
PER A A
12 FC1 — 6215 - 000 1 | GUIDE, LIB, 1 RDF - G1/RF - G1
UZHA M)
501 XB1 — 2300 — 606 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6 RDF — G1/RF - G1
NLIRERY
XB4 ~ 7300 — 606 1 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6 DADF - A1
NAIR Iy Y
502 XB4 — 7300 - 609 1 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AL 7 R R )
503 XD1 - 4200 — 302 1 | WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK RDF — G1/RF - G1
ANVE b B :
504 XB1 — 2300 — 309 1 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X3 RDF - G1/RF - G1

N4V RRY

COPYRIGHT © 199 CANON K.

CANON RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1999 PRNTED N UAPAN [(INPRWE AU JAPON)

P32-2



P35-1

FIGURE P35

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY
SREO—SEB

@ 10A
N/ @ ¢«
501 : @
6
50§\// \@
10
?.?.5.1’21‘ 5\01
\
\

CANON ROF-G1/RF-GI/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1398 PRINTED I JAPAN (WPRIME AU JAPON] -



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1y
P35 - FG5 — 7274 — 000 1 | SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY RDF — G1/RF — G1
Jvyo-s57
FG6 — 2176 — 000 1 | SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY DADF — A1
Jvyo-s7
1 FB3 ~ 5616 — 040 1 | GEAR, 6T RDF - G1/RF - G1
6T ¥7
FB4 — 6989 — 000 1 | GEAR, 8T DADF - A1
sT¥7
2 FB3 — 5817 — 040 1 | GEAR, 6T
6T¥7
4 FF5 — 5207 — 000 1 | ROLLER, SEPARATION
Jvyno-3
5 FB3 ~ 5703 — 020 2 | ROLLER, 2
O-by bO-5@©
6 FB3 - 5710 — 000 1 | ROLLER, DRIVE, 1
kY300
7 FB3 — 5711 - 000 1 | ROLLER, DRIVE, 2
KD 20
8 FS6 - 0700 — 000 1 | GEAR, 25T
25T ¥7
9 FC2 - 1533 — 000 8 | ROLLER RDF - G1/RF - G1
O-bybOo-35
FB4 — 6991 — 000 8 | ROLLER DADF - A1
O-LwbDo-5
10 FF5 — 5199 — 000 1 | ARM, GUIDE FRONT
HLEFP-L(TT)
10A FB3 - 5678 ~ 000 1 | DAMPER
ROy T
1 FF5 - 5200 — 000 1 | ARM, GUIDE REAR
AR 7-L(Hv0O)
1A FB3 — 5678 — 000 1 | DAMPER
Koo T4
501 XD2 - 1100 — 642 8 | RING,E
EUVY
503 XD3 — 2200 — 102 1 | PIN.DOWEL
~NAOY Y

COPYRKHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON ROF -G1/RF-G1/DADF-AT REV.1 MAY 129 PRNTED IN WAPAN (WMPRME AU JAPON)

P35-2



PAPER SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
FIGURE P40 . ps

5w
._.A“ >
G >
g “;'-’ <
N/
8

/" 504
/ / / ° 503
ﬂ.@

FROM FIGU%%

P40-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON RDF-GI/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 NAY 193 PRNTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE f Q
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kKlY
P40 — FGS5 — 7272 — 000 1 | PAPER SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
gy T
1 FE6 — 3059 — 000 8 | BELT, SEPARATION
TVU NI
2 FB3 ~ 5709 — 000 1 | COLLAR, RETAINING
ASRAP A bwyiy
3 FB3 - 5702 — 000 4 | BELT, SEPARATION
VLRI
4 FB3 — 5704 — 000 2 | ROLLER, BELT, SIDE
RIVMTFARS IO (B4 F)
5 FB3 — 5705 — 000 1 | SHAFT, DRIVE, BELT SEPARATION
TRV I RY IS
8 FB3 — 5706 — 000 1 | ROLLER, BELT, CENTER
RIVMFPA RS IO (EV%)
7 FB3 — 5707 — 000 1 | PULLEY, DRIVE SEP., CENTER
TV IR T-U (YY)
8 FB3 — 5708 — 000 2 | PULLEY, DRIVE SEPARATION, SIDE
. TV ORI T-U(YaR)
9 FB3 — 5713 — 000 2 | BRACKET, SEPARATION, SIDE
ToUTShy b (YA E)
10 FB3 — 5714 — 000 1 | BRACKET, SEPARATION, CENTER
TN TSy b (VYY)
1 FB3 ~ 5715 — 000 2 | ARM, BRACKET, CENTER
TS55v b A7V 7 -L(EVS)
12 FB3 — 5716 — 000 4 | ARM, BRACKET, SIDE
T259 b APV T7-L (Y1)
13 FF5 — 5188 — 000 1 | SIDE PLATE, SEPARATION
ToURIa VoY
14 FS1 - 1510 — 000 1 | BUSHING
PAY A
15 FS3 — 0137 — 000 1 | GEAR, 20T
20T ¥7
16 FS6 — 0706 — 000 1 | GEAR, 16T/PULLEY, 15T
16T ¥7 /15T -
17 FSB — 2452 - 000 4 | SPRING, TENSION
WAL WA
18 FB3 — 5719 — 000 4 | SPRING, LEAF
49 18R
19 FS8 — 2459 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew/SU g
20 FB3 — 5683 — 000 1 | FLANGE
750
21 XF9 - 0594 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMMING, 132T
LIV NIV
501 XB1 — 2300 ~ 609 1 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
NRAY R xRY
502 XD2 — 1100 — 502 1 | RING,E
EUVY
503 XD2 - 1100 ~ 842 1 | RING,E
EVVY
504 XD3 — 2200 — 102 1 | PIN,DOWEL
AT EY
505 XD3 — 1200 — 102 2 | PIN,SPRING
2TV ey

COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON INC.

CANON RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1990 PRINTED N JAPAN [INPRINE AU JAPON)

P40-2



FIGURE P90

FROEREAR

) @

INDICATOR PCB ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
P90 — FG2 - 5001 — 000 1 | INDICATOR PCB ASSEMBLY

EadIdhA/OFNY

J101 VS1 — 5164 - 006 CONNECTOR, 6P, MALE
JAXRT T (FR)

J102 VS1 - 0848 — 002 CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
AXRT 9 (FR)

LED101 WG1 — 5115 — 000 LED, MPG3338S
LED

LED102 WG1 - 5115 — 000 LED, MPG3338S
LED

Pi101 WG8 — 5255 — 000 PHOTO - INTERRUPTER
T bAV5STH

R101 VR5 — 3680 — 471 RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/4W
FALa

R102 VR5 — 3680 — 151 RESISTOR, 150 OHM, 1/4W
FA43%

R103 VR5 - 3680 — 151 RESISTOR, 150 OHM, 1/4W
FALIY

SP 1 VT2 - 5016 — 015 SPACER, LED, LS — 15~ 15
LED X~ -H

SP 2 VT2 — 5018 - 015 SPACER, LED,LS - 15 - 15

LED X~ -1

P90-1

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON IXC.

CANON RDF-G1/RF-GI/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 196 PRINTED N JAPAN (WPRME AU JAPON)



RDF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (RDF-G1/RF-G1)
FIGURE P92 RF 3> bO—SEEEEHR (RDF-G1,/RF-G1)

P92-1 COPYRIGHT © 1958 CANON IXC. CANON RDF-G1/RF-GI/DADF-A1 REV.Y MAY 1% PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRME AU JAPON)



~

FIGURE E
& PART NUMBER NIT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
P92 - FG2 — 7583 — 030 1 | RDF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY RDF — G1/RF - G1
RFIV bO-5 Hh40 %17V
C 1 VC5 - 9610 — 105 1 | CAPACITOR, 1UF, 50V
aIVFVUY
Cc 3 VC5 - 9610 — 105 1 { CAPACITOR, 1UF, 50V
IVFIY
C 4 VW4 — 2027 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
IVFIY
Cc 5 VW4 — 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aAVFUY
C 6 VW4 - 2027 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aVFIY
c 7 VW4 — 2027 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aVFEIY
C 8 VW4 — 2027 ~ 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
JVFUY
c 9 VW4 — 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
i AVFIY
c 10 VW4 - 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFIY
c 1 VW4 - 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFIY
C 12 VW4 - 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aVFUY
c 13 VW4 - 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
JVFIY
C 14 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AIVFIY
c 15 VW4 - 2234 — 300 1 | CAPACITOR, 30PF, 50V
IVFIY
C 16 VW4 — 2234 — 300 1 | CAPACITOR, 30PF, 50V
aAVFIY
c 17 VW4 ~ 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFUY
C 18 VW4 - 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
IVFIOY
C 19 VW4 - 2234 — 300 1 | CAPACITOR, 30PF, 50V
IVFIY
C 20 VW4 — 2234 - 300 1 | CAPACITOR, 30PF, 50V
JVFIYH
c 21 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
| avFuy
C 22 VC8 — 3450 - 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 35V
AVFUY
C 23 VC6 — 3450 — 477 1 | CAPACITOR, 470UF, 35V
AVFUY
C 24 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
IVFIY
Cc 25 VC6 — 5530 — 106 1 | CAPACITOR, 10UF, 50V
AVFIY
C 26 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFIY
c 27 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
IVFIY
C 28 VW4 — 2835 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 50V
IVFIY
C 29 VC6 — 3450 — 477 1 | CAPACITOR, 470UF, 35V
AVFVY
C 30 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFUY

COPYRIGHT © 1958 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-GI/RF-GI/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 198 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRIME AU JAPON)

P92-2



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
P92 - C 31 VW4 — 2027 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFIY
C 32 VW4 — 2027 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
IVFIYH
C 33 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JIVFUY
C 34 VW4 — 2835 ~ 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JVFUH
C 35 VW4 ~ 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFIY
C 38 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFIY
C 37 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFUY
C 38 VW4 —- 2234 — 221 1 | CAPACITOR, 220PF, 50V
AVFIY
C 39 VW4 - 2234 — 221 1 | CAPACITOR, 220PF, 50V
. AVFUY
cB 1 WD3 — 0040 — 000 1 | CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3.15A
Y-Fw b TL-H
CcP 1 FH9 - 0186 — 000 1 | PIN, CHECK
Fzwi BV
D 1 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS270A
44~ F
D 2 WA1 - 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
Y144-F
D 3 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS270A
Y44~ F
D 4 WAT1 — 0777 - 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
4% -F
D 5 WAT - 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
Y¥4F-F
D 6 WAt — 0777 - 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
44—~ F
D 7 WA1 - 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
Y44~k
D 8 WA1 - 0777 - 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
44 -FK
D o WA1 - 0552 — 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
Y44 -k
D 10 WAT1 - 0552 — 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
144 -k
D 11 WAT1 - 0777 —- 000 1 | DIODE, AKo04
44— F
D 13 WA1 - 0552 — 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
F4F-F
D 14 WA1 — 0552 — 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
F4HF-F
D15 WA1 - 0552 — 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
YLF-F
D 16 WA1 - 0777 - 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
44~k
D17 WA1 - 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS270A
44 -F
D 18 WA1 - 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS270A
Y44 - F
D 19 WA1 - 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS8270A
Y4F-F
D 20 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1

DIODE, 1S5270A
44—k

Pg2-3

COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON INC.

CANON RDF-GY/RF-G1/DADF-AY REV.{ MAY 1996 PRNTED IN UAPAN (INPRIME AU JAPON)



FIG;JRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZ >

<=0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

P92 - D 21

DsSwWi1

J 1

WA1 - 0887 — 000

WC8 - 0134 — 000

VS1 - 0848 — 004

VS1 — 0093 - 006

VS1 - 0093 — 002

VS1 - 0207 - 002
VS1 - 5205 — 012
VS1 - 0848 - 003
V83 - 0171 - 002

VS1 - 0848 — 009

VS1 - 5205 — 024

VS1 - 0437 - 008

VS3 - 0171 — 003

VS1 - 0848 - 002

WS3 - 0580 - 000

VS1 - 1028 - 005

VV1 - 7000 — 000

FH3 — 0810 - 000

WE2 - 5032 - 000

WE2 ~ 5032 - 000

WG1 - 0373 - 000

WG1 — 0373 - 000

FH4 - 1315 - 000

FH4 — 5560 — 000

WAS3 - 5557 ~ 000

WA4 — 0951 — 000

WA3 - 5033 — 000

WA3 - 4127 - 000

WA3 — 4127 - 000

WA3 — 4127 - 000

-

DIODE, 1SS270A
FA4H- K
SWITCH, DIP
DIP XA v F

CONNECTOR, 4P, MALE
IXRTH(FR)

CONNECTOR, 6P
ax9 4

CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
XI5 (FR)

CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
IXTE (FR)

CONNECTOR, 12P
X045

CONNECTOR, 3P, MALE
AXRT 5 (FR)

CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
XI5 (FR)

CONNECTOR, 9P, MALE
ARV Y (FR)
CONNECTOR, 24P
xRy
CONNECTOR, 8P
IRV %

CONNECTOR, 3P, MALE
ART S (AR)

CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
IXRTH(FR)

PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
e 7EVIY
PIN ASSEMBLY, 5P
EVTFPEOTY
JUMPER

1 FwTlTwvin

INDUCTOR
150%

COIL
a4

CoIL
34

LED, SEL2110RTP1

LED

LED, SEL2110RTP1

LED

IC, HD8433040A00F, CPU
CPU

IC, M38881M2 - 010GP, IPC
IPC

IC, EP — ROM, M6M80011AFP
ic

IC, M51953BFP
IC

IC, TC74HCO4AF
IC

IC, TC74HCO8AF
iIC

IC, TC74HCOBAF
IC

IC, TC74HCOBAF
IC

COPYRIGHT © 1368 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-GY/RF-G1/OADF-A! REV.1 MAY 198 PRINTED N JAPAN [PRWE AU UAPON]

P92-4



FIGgRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

XZ> D

~

<D0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Pe2- Q

Q

10

11

12

13

WA3 — 7949 — 000

WA3 - 5034 - 000

WAS3 - 5033 — 000

WA4 - 0568 — 000

WA4 — 5222 — 000

WA2 - 0834 — 000
WA2 — 0834 — 000
WA2 - 0835 — 000
WA2 - 0834 - 000

WA2 - 5190 — 000

WA2 — 5249 — 000

WA2 - 0834 — 000

WA2 - 5181 — 000

WA2 - 5181 — 000

WA2 - 5181 — 000

WA2 - 5181 — 000

WA2 - 5181 — 000

WA2 — 0834 - 000

WA2 — 0834 — 000

WA2 - 1292 —- 000

WA2 — 5300 — 000

WA2 - 1327 - 000

WA2 - 5300 — 000

WA2 - 1327 — 000

WA2 - 1292 —- 000

38

39

40

WA2 — 0834 — 000

WA2 ~ 5181 — 000

WA2 - 0834 — 000

WA2 — 0834 - 000

WA2 - 5016 — 000

-t

IC, CMOS, MC74HC132AF
IC

IC, TC74HCT74AF, C — MOS
C - MOs

IC, TC74HCO4AF
IC

OP AMP, UPC393G
FRTFIT

IC, UPC494G

Ic

TRANSISTOR, RN1402
F5UURS
TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUYRS
TRANSISTOR, RN2402
F5UURY
TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUURS
TRANSISTOR, RN1427
FS5UURS

IC, 28J133
IC

TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIURS

TRANSISTOR, 28K701 15W
FSVIRE

TRANSISTOR, 28K701 15W
FSUIRS

TRANSISTOR, 25K701 15W
FSUIRY

TRANSISTOR, 25K701 15W
FSUIRS

TRANSISTOR, 2SK701 15W
FSUIURS

TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRE

TRANSISTOR, RN1402
N &

TRANSISTOR, 2SC3735
FSUIRS

TRANSISTOR, 2SA1443L
FSVIRE
TRANSISTOR, 25C3694K
(N 4
TRANSISTOR, 2SA1443L
R &4
TRANSISTOR, 25C3694K
FSUIRS
TRANSISTOR, 25C3735
P &4

TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRS

TRANSISTOR, 28K701 15W
FSUURS

TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRY
TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRS

TRANSISTOR, 25A1441LK
FSUIRS

P92-5

COPYRIGHT © 1368 CANON IXC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-GI/DADF-AY REV.1 MAY 1098 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZ> D

~

<-HD

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

P2- Q41

Q 42

Q 43

R 25

R 26

R 27

WA2 ~ 1414 — 000

WA2 — 5016 - 000

WA2 — 1414 - 000

WA2 - 0834 - 000

WA2 - 0834 - 000

WA2 - 0863 — 000
WA2 - 5016 — 000
WA2 — 0834 — 000
WA2 - 0834 - 000

-

WA2 - 0891 — 000

WA2 — 1492 - 000

WA2 — 1492 — 000

WA2 - 1292 - 000

WA2 - 1292 — 000

WA2 — 0834 - 000

VW1 —-7118 ~ 103

VVi - 7118 — 103

VW1 -7118 — 103

VV1 - 7118 — 472

VW1 -7118 — 103

VW1 —-7118 — 103

VV1 - 7118 — 103

VV1 - 7118 — 103

VV1 - 7118 — 103

VW1 —-7118 — 103

VV1 - 7118 — 222

W1 -7118 — 222

VV1 - 7118 — 103

VR5 — 4590 — 479

VW1 - 7118 — 472

-

TRANSISTOR, 25C3691K
FSVIRE

TRANSISTOR, 25A1441LK
FSVIRS

TRANSISTOR, 25C36891K
- &4

TRANSISTOR, RN1402
Y &

TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRS

TRANSISTOR, 25B1098L
FSUIRE
TRANSISTOR, 28A1441LK
FSVIRY
TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRE
TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRS
TRANSISTOR, RN1404
FSVIRE

TRANSISTOR, UN2219
FSVIRE
TRANSISTOR, UN2219
FSUIRE
TRANSISTOR, 2SC3735
FSUIRS
TRANSISTOR, 2SC3735
FSUIRY
TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIURS

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4I
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA429
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F4209
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4Y

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA41Y
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F42a9
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T3
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA43

RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
FA47

RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
FA40%

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FALY

RESISTOR, 4.7 OHM, 1W
F41%

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F439

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANOK RDF-G1/RF-GI/DADF-A REV.1 MAY 18 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRME AU JAPON)

P92-6



FIGURE ]
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK ly
P92- R 28 VV1 - 7118 - 163 1 | RESISTOR, 16KOHM, 1/10W
FAY
R 29 VV1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9
R 30 VV1 - 5148 — 750 1 | RESISTOR, 75 OHM, 1/4W
F429
R 31 VV1 — 5148 — 101 1 | RESISTOR, 110 OHM, 1/4W
F42a%
R 32 VV1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FAaY
R 33 VR7 - 0982 — 001 1 | RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/10W
F4a
R 34 VR7 - 0983 — 831 1 | RESISTOR, 3.83KOHM, 1/10W
F4019
R 35 VR7 - 0982 — 001 1 | RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 36 VR7 - 0983 — 831 1 | RESISTOR, 3.83KOHM, 1/10W
. Pat fuly)
R 37 VV1 - 7118 - 513 1 | RESISTOR, 51KOHM, 1/10W
F4ID
R 38 VV1 - 7118 - 752 1 | RESISTOR, 7.5KOHM, 1/10W
FA4Y
R 39 VV1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 40 VV1 - 5148 — 331 1 | RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
F43Y
R 41 VR5 — 6630 — 821 1 | REGISTOR, 820 OHM, 1W
FA4aY
R 42 VR9 - 5068 — 000 1 | RESISTOR, 0.47 OHM, 1W
F4A43D
R 43 VV1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 44 VW1 - 7118 - 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 45 VW1 ~ 7118 - 223 1 | RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
F42D
R 48 VV1 - 7118 — 271 1 | RESISTOR, 270 OHM, 1/10W
Pk fuly)
R 47 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 48 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F439
R 49 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA42Y
R 50 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 51 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4OD
R 52 VV1 - 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9
R 53 VV1 - 5148 — 331 1 | RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
P o Ly
R 54 VR5 — 6640 — 821 1 | REGISTOR, 820 OHM, 2W
FA4IY
R 55 VV1 - 5148 — 181 1 | RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/4W
F4A42Y
R 56 VV1 - 7118 — 101 1 | RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/10W
S fuly)
R 57 VV1 - 7118 — 360 1 | RESISTOR, 36 OHM, 1/10W
FA43Y

P92-7

COPYRIGHT © 1568 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-Gt/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1598 PRINTED IN JAPAN [INPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
P92~ R 58 VW1 - 7118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
FoA2
R 59 VV1 — 5148 — 331 RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
FALaY
R 60 VR5 — 6640 — 821 REGISTOR, 820 OHM, 2W
T4
R 61 VV1 - 5148 — 181 RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/aW
F429
R 62 VV1 — 7118 — 101 RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/10W
Pk Ly}
R 63 VV1 - 7118 - 360 RESISTOR, 38 OHM, 1/10W
FA43
R 64 W1 - 7118 — 222 RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
FA4IY
R 85 VV1 - 7118 — 103 RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4aY
R 68 VR9 — 5190 — 000 RESISTOR, 0.33 OHM, 2W
. F427
R 67 VV1t - 5148 — 272 RESISTOR, 2.7KOHM, 1/4W
49
R 68 VV1 — 5148 — 272 RESISTOR, 2.7KOHM, 1/4W
FA429
R 69 VV1 — 7118 - 331 RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/10W
F43Y
R 70 VV1 - 5148 - 272 RESISTOR, 2.7KOHM, 1/4W
FA4Y
RT1 VV1 - 5148 — 272 RESISTOR, 2.7KOHM, 1/4W
F47
R 72 VV1 - 7118 — 331 RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/10W
F4aY
R 73 VV1 - 7118 - 103 RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
Pt uly)
R 74 VV1 — 5148 — 272 RESISTOR, 2.7KOHM, 1/4W
A3
R 75 VV1 - 5148 — 272 RESISTOR, 2.7KOHM, 1/4W
FAa
R 76 VV1 - 7118 - 103 RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA43D
R 77 VV1 - 7118 - 103 RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F42D
R 78 VVi - 7118 — 103 RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA3Y
R 79 W1 - 7118 - 472 RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 80 VV1 - 7118 - 103 RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA43Y
R 81 VV1 — 7118 — 151 RESISTOR, 150 OHM, 1/10W
FA45
R 82 VV1 - 7118 — 151 RESISTOR, 150 OHM, 1/10W
F4a9
R 83 VV1 - 7118 — 271 RESISTOR, 270 OHM, 1/10W
F42D
R 84 VV1 - 7118 — 223 RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
>4
R 85 VW1 - 7118 — 102 RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 86 VV1 - 7118 — 271 RESISTOR, 270 OHM, 1/10W
F4a9
R 87 VV1 — 7118 — 223 RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
F409

COPYRGHT © 139 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-GI/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 198 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRME AU JAPON]

P92-8



FIGURE T Q
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
P92- R 88 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4107D
R 89 V1 - 7118 - 271 1 | RESISTOR, 270 OHM, 1/10W
kL)
R 90 VV1 — 7118 — 223 1 | RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
FL2Y
R 91 V1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F42a%
R 92 VV1 — 7118 — 271 1 | RESISTOR, 270 OHM, 1/10W
T4y
R 93 VV1 - 7118 — 223 1 | RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
FA429
R 94 VV1 - 7118 - 102 1 { RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA43aD
R 95 VV1 — 7000 — 000 1 | JUMPER
FuwlIe
R 98 W1 - 7118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
. F42a9
R 97 VV1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F409
R 98 VV1 — 7000 — 000 1 | JUMPER
FuTIev I
R 99 W1 — 7118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9
R100 VW1 — 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
TSI
R101 VV1 — 7118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
' FA42Y
R102 VV1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R103 W1 - 7118 — 272 1 | RESISTOR, 7KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9
R104 VW1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA43D
R105 VV1 — 7000 — 000 1 | JUMPER
FuTIeVIn
R108 V1 - 7118 — 222 1 { RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
F429
R107 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4Y
R108 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F429
R109 VV1 - 7118 — 104 1 | RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
S
R110 VV1 - 7118 — 822 1 | RESISTOR, 8.2KOHM, 1/10W
F439
R111 VV1 ~ 7118 — 561 1 | RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/10W
FA427
R112 VV1 - 7118 ~ 561 1 | RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/10W
F4a3
R113 W1 - 7118 — 271 1 | RESISTOR, 270 OHM, 1/10W
T4
Ri14 VW1 — 7118 — 223 1 | RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
F4aY
R115 V1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F42D
R116 VW1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R117 VV1 — 7118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
Pk Ly

P92-9 COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1998 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPOR)



FIGURE '; Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kKLY
Pg2 - R118 VV1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA40
R119 VV1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FALIY
R120 VW1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FAL3Y
R121 VW1 - 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F4aY
R122 VW1 - 7118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
F427
Ri123 VV1 — 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA423Y
R124 VV1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R125 VV1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA42a
R126 VV1 - 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
. T4
R128 VVi - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4aY
R129 VVi - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F429
RA 1 VR4 — 1084 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/8W
T4 TS
RA 2 VR4 — 1084 — 473 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 47KOHM, 1/8W
ratiinlo iy d Vi
RA 3 VR4 — 1044 — 473 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 47KOHM, 1/8W
FA4A2 LA
SW 1 WC2 - 0139 — 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON
Twa L9 F
SW 2 WC2 - 0139 — 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON
Twa AL vF
SW 3 WC2 - 0139 — 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON
TvvaAR{vF
TP 1 VS3 — 0034 —- 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
AXRT T (AR)
X 1 WK2 —- 5412 ~ 000 1 | OSCILLATOR, CERAMIC
ESIv I NI
X 2 WK2 — 5380 — 000 1 | OSCILLATOR, CERAMIC
EISIvI VURDY
ZD 1 WA1 - 1047 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, HZS16 — 2
VxF-FALF-F
2D 2 WA1 — 1047 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, HZS16 — 2
YzF-FA4F-FK

COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON INC.

CANON RDF-G1/AF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1%%6 PRNTED IN JAPAN (WPRME AU JAPON)

P92-10



RDF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (DADF-A1)
FIGURE P92A RF 3> bO—SEEEEHR (DADF-A1)

FIGURE
&

T
PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
P92A — FG2 — 9017 — 000 1 | RDF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY DADF — A1
RF3V bO-3 A0 FI50
1 FH4 — 5560 — 000 1 | IC, M38881M2 — 010GP, IPC Q3

IPC

P92A-1 COPIRGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.0 MAY 1% PRNTED IN (APAN (MPRINE AU JAPON)



FIG U RE PB IjiTg%F_(?NNECTORS

DADF-A1

J219 J220 J221

J219

PB-1 COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON RDF-GI/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV. MAY 199 PRNTED N MAPAN (INPRINE AU JAPON]




FIGURE A Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO., K1Y i
PB- NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
AR AFSY
J o1 PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF - G1/RF - G1
RFIVbbO-5
VS3 - 0143 - 004 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE RDF — G1/RF — G1
AXRTH(AR)
WS3 - 1105 — 000 SOCKET CONTACT RDF — G1/RF - G1
Jrwbavssp
PcB RDF CONTROLLER DADF — A1
RFavbO-5
VS3 - 5080 — 007 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE DADF — A1
JARTH(AR)
WT1 - 5155 — 000 TERMINAL DADF - A1
-2+
J 2 PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF - G1/RF — G1
RFavbD-5
VS3 ~ 5002 — 006 CONNECTOR, 6P RDF — G1/RF — G1
x4
WS3 - 0962 — 000 SOCKET, CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG RDF — G1/RF - G1
2 BN S DVEE/ N
PCB RDF CONTROLLER DADF ~ At
RFOvtO-3
VS3 - 5002 — 004 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE DADF — A1
JRTHZ(AR)
WS3 - 0962 — 000 SOCKET, CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG DADF — A1
Jrwbavesr
J 3 PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF - G1/RF - G1
RF3VtO-5
PCB RDF CONTROLLER DADF - A1
RFIvrO-5
VS3 - 5002 — 002 CONNECTOR, 2P
IRTH
WS3 - 0962 — 000 SOCKET, CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
Yy bavss b
J 4 PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF - G1/RF - G1
RFavta-5
VS3 — 0070 — 002 CONNECTOR 2P, FEMALE RDF — G1/RF - Gt
JRTEF(AR)
WS3 - 0960 — 000 CONTACT, 28 — 22AWG RDF - G1/RF — G1
avEy b
J 5 PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF - G1/RF - G1
RFavta-5
VS3 — 0297 - 012 CONNECTOR, 12P RDF — G1/RF - Gt
X9 % .
WS3 — 1288 — 000 SOCKET CONTACT, DF11 — 2428SCF RDF — G1/RF - G1
Jrw bavss b
PCB RDF CONTROLLER DADF — A1
RFIvbhO-35
VS1 —- 5855 — 014 CONNECTOR, 14P DADF — A1
x93
WS3 — 1288 — 000 SOCKET CONTACT, DF11 — 2428SCF DADF - A1
Ty b aves b
J 6 NPN BELT MOTOR BRAKE BK1
RV E-SYTLU-F
PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF — G1/RF — Gt
RFIvtO-5 ' :
PCB RDF CONTROLLER DADF - A1
RFIvbhO-5
J 7 NPN BELT MOTOR M3
~NIbhE-4 :

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF -A1 REV.1 NAY 198 PRINTED W JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON)

PB-2



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
PB- J 7 PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF - G1/RF — G1
RFIv+bO-5
PCB RDF CONTROLLER DADF - A1
RFaVFO-5
J 8 PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF — G1/RF - G1
RFavbO-3
PCB RDF CONTROLLER DADF ~ At
RFaV D~
VS3 - 0143 — 009 CONNECTOR, 9P
RV 4
WS3 - 1105 — 000 SOCKET CONTACT
Uhry baVsO b
J 9 PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF — G1/RF ~ G1
RFaOvbO-5
PCB RDF CONTROLLER DADF - A1
RFaVbO-35
VS3 — 0297 — 024 CONNECTOR, 24P
. aRxI4
WS3 — 1288 — 000 SOCKET CONTACT, DF11 — 2428SCF
Yy bV b
J 11 NPN FEEDER MOTOR m2
NIIVDE-%
PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF — G1/RF — G1
RFOVFO-5
PCB RDF CONTROLLER DADF — A1
RFaOV bOD-5
J 12 NPN SEPARATION MOTOR M1
JoY E-%
PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF - G1/RF - G1
RFaIvbO-3
____________________________ A e Nl A
PCB RDF CONTROLLER DADF —~ A1
RFaV bO-5
J 13 NPN CLUTCH CLt
ISwF
PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF - G1/RF — G1
RFOV FO-5
PCB RDF CONTROLLER DADF — A1
RF3IvrO-3
J 14 PCB RDF CONTROLLER RDF - G1/RF — G1
RFIvbrO-3
VS1 — 0842 — 005 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE RDF — G1/RF - G1
IRTF(AR)
PCB RDF CONTROLLER DADF - A1
RFIvbho-3
VS1 — 0842 — 010 CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE DADF — A1
JRT I (AR)
J101 PCB INDICATOR
EaoIhqOFnY
VS3 - 0143 - 006 CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
ART I (AR)
WS3 — 1105 — 000 SOCKET CONTACT
Uiy baV50 b
J102 PCB INDICATOR
L3I hAAqOFNY
VS3 - 0143 - 002 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JRTHF(AR)
WS3 — 1105 — 000 SOCKET CONTACT
Uywbhavss b
J2or ] === COPIA
799 F RU4A

PB-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON RDF-G1/AF-GI/DADF-A! REV.1 MAY 196 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
PB- J201 FH2 — 5821 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 12P, MALE RDF — G1/RF — G1
ARIE(FR)
FH2 - 5822 — 000 6 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG RDF - G1/RF — G1
Yorwbhavss b
FH2 - 5826 — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG RDF — G1/RF — G1
YTy bavss bk
FH2 — 6481 — 000 1 | HOUSING DADF - A1
NI
WT1 - 5155 — 000 7 | TERMINAL DADF - A1
-3FIL
WT1 —- 5044 - 000 3 | TERMINAL DADF - A1
-2+
J203 VS1 - 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE RDF ~ G1/RF - G1
ARV E(AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT RDF — G1/RF — G1
Faohb4 X9
VS1 - 0842 —- 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE DADF - A1
i JRTH(AR)
VS1 - 5057 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT DADF — A1
FaoubA axos
J204 NPN LED PCB ASSEMBLY RDF - G1/RF - Gt
NyIdDaAZw b LED1
NPN DEFLECTOR SOLENOID DADF — A1
A EVARI RV ol SL3
VS1 - 0842 — 002 2 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARTH(XAR)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faob4 2RV H
J205 VS1 - 0842 — 004 2 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
IRV (AR)
VS1 - 5057 - 004 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faob4 XD
J206 NPN PAPER PICK ~ UP ROLLER SENSOR S5
Fa0v0-StEVYy
VS1 - 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JXRTH(AR)
J207 VSt — 0842 — 003 2 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JIRVH(AR)
VS1 - 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faod4 X045
J208 VS1 - 0854 — 003 2 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JAXRTHT(XR)
VS1 - 5354 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faobd4 RIS
J209 VS1 - 0852 — 003 2 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRTF(AR)
VS1 - 5352 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaogA4 xR0
J210 NPN FEEDER MOTOR CLOCK SENSOR S9
NIIYDE-5 009w Y
VS1 - 0842 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRTF(AR)
. J211 NPN BELT MOTOR CLOCK SENSOR S10
RIVFE-5 9097 Y
VS1 - 0854 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRTEF(AR)
J212 VS1 — 0854 — 002 2 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
IXRT I (AR)
VS1 — 5354 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaogA aIx0H

COPYRIGHT © 1358 CANON IXC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-At REV.1 MAY 168 PRAINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

PB-4



FIGURE ES
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
PB- J214 NPN UPPER COVER SENSOR sS4
DI AhIN-IOY
VS1 - 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
IRV F(AR)
J215 NPN REGIST ROLLER CLOCK SENSOR s
LIZXbO-3 9092 £V
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
aRTH(AR)
J216 NPN PAPER RETAINER PLATE SOLENOID SL2
AIFHYINVILIAER
VS1 — 0842 ~ 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JIXRTZ(AR)
VS1 - 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaodA4 IRDY
J217 NPN STOPPER PLATE SOLENOID SL1
AbwnsXVILIAR
VS1 - 0852 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
. JART I (ARX)
VS1 - 5352 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaolA4 IRV S
J218 VS1 - 0842 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRTF(AR)
VS1 —- 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaoldA IxRS
J219 VS1 - 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE RDF - G1/RF - G1
JRTI(AR)
VS1 - 5057 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT RDF — G1/RF - G1
FaobA %04
VS1 - 0842 - 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE DADF — A1
ARV I (AR)
VS1 - 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT DADF ~ A1
FaobdA IRV
J220 NPN STAMP SOLENOID SL4
RIVTIVIAER
VS1 — 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
IR (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaohA4 a0y
J221 VS1 - 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE DADF — A1
dAXRTZ (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT DADF — A1
Fahlo4 axs s
J302 VS3 - 0172 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
AR I (AR)
VS3 - 0189 — 002 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
' ey rervJyy
WS4 — 1141 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 30 — 22AWG
Yy bavss b
J303 NPN DELIVERY SENSER 1 S8
Ny EIH
VS1 - 0842 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRTF(AR)
© J304 NPN PAPER PICK — UP SENSER s7
Favy ol
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JIRTH(AR)
J305 NPN REVERSING SENSOR S8

VS1 - 0842 - 003

NIFY eIY
CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRTF(AR)

PB-5

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON RDF-GY/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REY.1 MAY 199 PRNTED W APAN (INPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NoO. K|Y
P B- J308 NPN DELIVERY SENSOR 2 s12
N tEUH2
VSt - 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JIRTE(AR)
J307 NPN PAPER DELIVERY MOTOR DADF - A1
NMYE-% M5
VS3 - 0172 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE DADF — A1
IXRTF(AR)
WS3 — 1141 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, SEH — 001T - P0.6 | DADF — A1
Yy bavss b
J308 NPN DELIVERY MOTOR SENSOR DADF — A1
NMIE-9 Y S13
VS1 - 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE DADF — A1

ARV Y (AR)

COPYRIGHT © 158 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-Gi/RF-G1/DADF-AT REV.0 MAY 1998 PRNTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)

PB-6



P NUMERICAL INDEX

BaRRFE

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO KEY NO. KEY NO.
FA1 - 0056 - 000 - P15 -~ 1 FB3 — 5715 — 000 P40 - 11 FC1 - 1319 — 000 P31 - 5§
FA2 — 9388 - 000 P21 - 8 FB3 - 5716 - 000 P40 - 12 FC1 - 1320 ~ 000 P32 - 3
FA3 - 4508 ~ 000 P11 - 3 FB3 - 5717 — 000 P15 - 123 FC1 - 1321 — 000 P13 - 4
FA3 ~ 4725 - 000 P11 - 4 FB3 - 5719 ~ 000 P40 - 18 FC1 - 1325 - 020 P11 - 17
FAS - 4705 - 000 P11 - 5 FB3 - 5720 - 000 P15 - 52A FC1 - 1327 - 000 P15 - 37
FAS5 — 4732 - 000 P11 - 27 FB3 — 5721 — 000 P15 - 52B FC1 - 1329 - 000 P11 - 39
FAS — 5376 — 000 P11 - 8 FB3 - 5722 - 000 P15 - 10A FC1 - 1333 - 040 P11 - 21
FAS — 5499 ~ 000 P11 - @0 FB3 - 5724 —~ 000 P16 - 1 FC1 — 1334 - 030 P11 - 22
FA6 — 2513 — 000 P15 ~ 56 P16A — 1 FCt — 1336 — 000 P11 - 23
FAG - 5887 - 000 P21 - 7 FB3 — 5727 - 000 P - 2 FC1 — 1340 - 000 P10 - 3
FA8 — 5888 ~ 000 P21 - 8 P16A - 2 FC1 - 1344 — 000 P13 - 5
P21 - 20 FB3 — 5728 ~ 000 P16 -~ 3 FC1 — 1350 — 020 P12 - 8A
FA68 ~ 5892 — 000 P21 - 10 FB3 —- 5729 — 000 Pig -~ 4 FC1 - 1351 — 020 P12 - 8A
FA8 — 7548 — 000 P11 ~ 8 P16A - 4 FC1 - 1352 - 000 P20 - 1A
FA8 - 7550 ~ 000 P12 - 13 FB3 — 5730 — 000 Pt¢ - 5 FCt — 1353 — 000 P20 - 1B
FB3 - 2141 - 000 PO1 - 4 P16A - 5 FC1 ~ 1354 ~ 000 P20 - 1C
FB3 — 3143 - 020 PO1 - 2 FB3 - 5731 - 000 P16 - 6 P21 - 1C
FB3 - 5816 ~ 040 P35 -~ 1 P16A - 6 FC1 - 1355 — 000 P13 - g
FB3 - 5617 — 040 P35 - 2 FB3 — 5732 - 000 P16 - 7 FC1 ~ 1788 — 020 P13 - 7A
FB3 — 5620 - 000 P15 - 2 P16A - 7 FC1 — 2307 - 020 P16 - 5
FB3 - 5621 — 020 P15 - 5 FB3 — 5734 - 000 P16 -~ 8 FC1 — 2308 — 000 P15 - 41
FB3 - 5822 - 000 P15 - 48A P16A - 8 FC1 - 2309 — 000 P11 - 50
P15 - 108A FB3 - 5735 ~ 000 Pl - 9 FC1 — 3042 - 000 P13 - 13A
FB3 - 5823 - 000 P15 - 46B P16A - 9 FC1 - 3043 - 000 P15 - 3
P15 - 106B FB3 — 5755 — 020 P11 - 7 FC1 — 3044 - 000 P11 - 47
FB3 - 5824 — 000 P31 - 1 FB3 — 5737 —- 000 P11 - 20 FC1 - 3045 — 000 P32 - 4
FB3 - 5625 — 020 P15 - & FB3 — 5740 — 000 Pile - 28 FC1 — 3046 - 000 P32 - 5
FB3 — 5832 — 020 P15 - 7 P16A - 28 FC1 — 6177 — 000 P12 - 5
FB3 — 5833 —~ 000 Pi5 - @ FB3 — 5743 — 000 P12 - 18 FC1 - 6178 — 000 P12 - 1
FB3 - 5635 — 000 P15 - 1 FB3 — 5744 — 000 P16 - 30 FC1 - 6179 — 000 P12 - 8
FB3 - 5638 — 000 P15 - 23 P16A - 30 FCt — 8184 — 000 P15 - 38
FB3 — 5637 —~ 000 P1s - 22 FB3 - §751 — 000 P10 - 2 FC1 — 6186 — 040 P11 - 14
FB3 — 5838 — 000 P15 - 13 FB3 ~ 5752 — 020 P10 - 1 FC1 - 8187 - 050 P11 - 15
FB3 — 5639 — 000 P15 - 14 FB3 — 5753 — 000 P12 - 2 FC1 - 6188 ~ 040 P11 - 18
FB3 — 56840 — 000 P15 - 17 FB3 - 5754 — 020 Pot - 3 FC1 - 6191 - 000 P21 - 4
FB3 - 5841 - 000 P15 - 18 FB3 - 5755 — 020 Po1 - 4 FC1 - 6193 - 000 P21 - 5
FB3 - 5642 — 000 P15 - 19 FB3 - 5758 — 000 PO1 - 5 FC1 - 8197 — 000 P21 - 1A
FB3 - 5843 - 000 P1§ - 24 FB3 - 5757 — 000 P11 - 24 FC1 - 6198 — 000 P21 - 1B
FB3 — 5845 — 000 P15 - 27 FB3 — 5758 — 000 P11 - 25 FC1 - 6204 — 000 P12 - 1A
FB3 — 5848 — 000 P15 - 28 FB3 — 5761 — 000 P12 - 3 FC1 - 6205 — 000 P12 - 1A
FB3 — 5649 — 000 Pis5 - 29 FB3 — 5763 ~ 000 P12 - 4 FC1 — 68206 — 000 P12 - 1A
FB3 — 5650 — 000 P15 - 34 FB3 — 5764 — 000 P12 - 8B FC1 - 6207 - 000 P12 - 1A
FB3 - 5854 - 000 P11 - 12 FB4 — 6984 — 000 P32 - 1 FCt1 — 6209 — 000 P15 - 12
FB3 - 5857 — 000 P15 - 65 FB4 — 6985 — 000 P32 - 3 FC1 ~ 8215 - 000 P32 - 12
FB3 - 5859 — 000 P31 - 2 FB4 — 6988 — 000 P13 - 10 FC1 ~ 6218 — 000 P13 - 14
FB3 — 5660 — 000 P15 - 21 FB4 — 6987 — 000 P13 - 2 FC1 — 6220 — 000 P20 - 7
FB3 - 5862 — 000 P15 - 20 FB4 — 8988 — 000 P1s - 27 P21 - 9
FB3 — 5863 — 000 P15 - 38 FB4 — 6989 — 000 P35 - 1 FC1 - 6223 - 000 P32 - 1A
FB3 — 5664 — 000 Pi1s - 39 FB4 — 6990 — 000 P16A - 3 FC1 — 7815 — 020 P11 - 28
FB3 — 5865 — 000 P12 - 14 FB4 — 6991 ~ 000 P35 - 9 FC1 - 7855 — 000 P11 - 2B
FB3 - 5866 - 000 P12 - 19 FB4 - 6992 — 000 P15 - 49 FC2 - 1533 - 000 P35 - 9
FB3 - 5867 — 000 P31 - 6A FB4 - 6993 -~ 000 P15 - 53 FC2 ~ 3244 - 000 P13 - 18
FB3 — 5688 ~ 000 P12 - 15 FB4 — 6994 ~ 000 P15 - 37 FC2 — 3245 -~ 000 P13 - 10
FB3 — 5669 — 000 P15 - 40 FB4 — 6985 — 000 P21 - 8 FC2 — 3246 — 000 P15 - 8A
FB3 — 56871 — 000 P31 - 7 FB4 — 6996 —~ 000 P2t - 20 FES — 3041 — 000 P11 - 2C
FB3 ~ 5672 ~ 000 P1§ - 117 FB4 — 7002 ~ 000 P11 - 58 FE8 — 3042 ~ 000 P11 -~ 2A
FB3 — 5676 —~ 000 P15 - 42 FB4 — 7003 — 000 P11 - 55 FE6 — 3059 — 000 P40 - 1
FB3 — 5877 — 000 P15 - 115 FB4 — 7004 — 000 P11 - 58 FE8 - 3072 -~ 000 P21 - 22
FB3 — 5678 — 000 P35 -~ 10A FB4 — 7010 — 000 P1§ - 54D FE9 - 0117 - 000 P11 - 44
P35 - 11A FB4 — 7014 - 000 P20 ~ 1A FF2 — 5769 — 000 P13 - 8
FB3 — 5881 — 000 P15 - 112 FB4 — 7015 — 000 P20 - 1C FF2 - 5771 - 000 P15 -~ 43
FB3 — 5682 — 000 P15 - 113 P21 - 1C FF2 — 5776 — 000 P32 - 8
FB3 — 5683 — 000 P40 - 20 FB4 — 7016 ~ 000 P21 - 1A FF2 — 5777 — 000 P20 - 2
FB3 — 5684 —~ 000 P15 - 28 FB4 - 7017 —~ 000 P21 - 21 FF2 — 5779 — 000 P15 - 110
FB3 — 5687 — 000 P15 - 114A FB4 — 7018 ~ 000 P15 - 20 FF2 - 5784 - 000 P15 - 49
FB3 - 5688 — 000 P11 - 2B FB4 — 7018 - 000 P10 - 4 FF2 - 5788 ~ 070 P13 - 7
FB3 — 5690 — 020 P15 - 4 FC1 — 1264 —~ 030 P1§ - 78 FF2 — 5903 — 030 P12 - g
FB3 — 5691 — 000 P15 - 18 FC1 - 1273 - 000 P13 - 1 FF2 ~ 5907 ~ 000 P15 - 53
FB3 — 5693 - 000 P15 - 10B P16 - 10 FF2 — 6011 — 000 P32 - 9
FB3 — 5694 — 000 P15 - 10C P16A - 10 FF2 — 8012 — 000 P13 - 15
FB3 — 5898 — 000 P1§ - 15A P32 - 2 FF2 - 6072 - 000 P13 - 13
FB3 ~ 5697 — 000 P10 - 4 FC1 — 1274 - 000 P13 - 2 FF2 — 7847 — 040 P12 - 1
FB3 - 5699 — 000 P11 - 53 FC1 - 1277 - 020 P31t - 4 FF2 - 7848 — 040 P12 - 1
FB3 — 5702 — 000 P40 - 3 FC1 - 1279 - 000 P11 - 10 FF2 — 7849 — 040 P12 - 1
FB3 - 5703 —~ 020 P3s - 5 FC1 - 1280 — 020 P11 - n FF2 — 7850 — 040 P12 - 1
FB3 — 5704 — 000 P40 - 4 FC1 — 1289 - 000 P15 - 45 FF2 — 7854 — 000 P21 - 1
FB3 - 5705 - 000 P4 - 5 FC1 - 1293 — 020 P13 - 3 FF2 — 7855 — 000 P21 - 2
FB3 - 5708 — 000 P40 - 8 FC1 - 1294 — 020 P15 - 25 FF2 - 7860 — 000 P20 - 1
FB3 — 5707 — 000 P40 - 7 FC1 - 1300 - 000 P15 - 30 FF2 — 7862 ~ 000 P32 - 1
FB3 ~ 5708 ~ 000 P40 - 8 FC1 - 1301 — 000 P15 - 31 FF2 - 7866 — 000 P15 -~ 8
FB3 - 5709 — 000 P40 - 2 FC1 - 1302 - 000 P15 -~ 32 FF3 — 0434 ~ 000 P15 - 102
FB3 — 5710 — 000 P35 - 6 FCt — 1303 — 000 P1s - 33 FF3 - 12081 ~ 000 P11 - 59
FB3 ~ 5711 - 000 P35 - 7 FC1 — 1304 - 000 P15 - 124 P16 - 33
FB3 - 5713 - 000 P40 - 9 FC1 - 1311 - 000 P12 - 10 P16A - 33
FB3 — 5714 — 000 P40 - 10 FC1 - 1314 - 040 P11 - 13 FF5 — 5180 - 000 P31 - 3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-At REV.1 NAY 168 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IWPRME AU JAPON)

PD-1



FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &

KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
FF5 - 5181 ~ 000 P15 - 486 FHé — 12688 — 000 P15 - 118 FS6 — 0707 — 000 P15 - 81
FF5 — 5182 — 000 P1§ - 44 FH8 — 1437 - 000 P18A — 35 FS6 - 0708 — 000 P15 - 82
FF5 ~ 5183 — 000 P15 - 852 FHe — 1803 — 000 P21 - 3 FS6 — 2449 ~ 000 P11 - 18
FF5 ~ 5186 — 000 P15 - 47 FH7 - 5362 ~ 000 P11 - 31 FS6 ~ 2450 - 000 P1g - 25
FF5 — 5187 — 000 P15 - 48 FH7 — 5383 - 000 P2t - 18 P18A - 25
FF5 — 5188 — 000 P40 - 13 FH7 — 5403 — 000 P21 - 17 FS6 — 2451 — 000 P16 - 22
FF5 - 5189 ~ 000 P31 - @ FH7 - 5653 ~ 000 P15 - @64 Pi6A - 22
FF5 ~ 5190 - 000 P21 - 3 FH7 ~ 56854 — 000 P16 - 13 FS6 — 2452 - 000 P40 - 17
FF5 — 5191 - 000 P15 -~ 50 P16A — 13 FS6 — 2454 - 000 P15 - 98
FF5 — 5192 — 020 P15 - 55 FH7 — 5709 - 000 P15 - @68 FS6 — 2455 — 000 P15 - 88
FF§ — 5193 — 000 P16 -~ 11 FH7 — 5843 — 000 P11 - 31 FS6 —~ 2458 — 000 P15 - 85
FF5 —- 5194 - 000 P16 - 12 FH? - 7238 - 000 P20 ~ 5 FS8 ~ 2457 — 000 P15 - 99
FF5 — 5195 — 000 P11 - 29 P21 - 18 FS68 — 2458 - 000 P15 - 100
FF5 — 5196 — 000 P15 - 60 FH7 — 7326 - 000 P15 - 105 FS6 — 2459 - 000 P40 - 19
FF5 — 5197 — 030 P15 - 51 P16A ~ 38 FS6 — 2460 — 000 P11 - 52
FF5 — 5198 — 000 P15 - 114 FH9 - 0186 — 000 P92 -~ CP FS8 — 2462 - 000 P16 - 24
FF5 ~ 5199 — 000 P35 - 10 FM8 - 2145 ~ 000 P11 - 2 P16A - 24
FF5 - 5200 — 000 P35 - 11 FM9 — 0474 —~ 000 P11 - 30 FS7 — 0282 — 000 P18A - 17
FF5 — 5201 - 000 P15 - 10 FSt — 1187 - 000 P15 - 686 FS7 — 0283 - 000 P16A — 18
FF5 — 5202 — 000 P15 - 108 FS1 - 1189 — 000 P15 - 67 NA1 — 5027 — 000 P15 - 80
FF5 — 5203 — 030 POt - 8 FS1 - 1213 - 000 P15 - @69 PCB PB -J 1
FF5 — §204 — 030 PO1 - 9 FS1 - 1401 ~ 000 P16 - 14 PB -~-J 2
FF5 — 5205 ~ 000 P12 - 8 P16A - 14 PB -J 3
FF5 — 5208 ~ 000 P12 - &8 FS1 - 1508 — 000 P21 - 19 PB ~J 4
FF5 — 5207 - 000 P35 - 4 FS1 - 1510 ~ 000 P15 - 121 PB -~-J 5
FF5 — 5208 — 000 P15 ~ 15 P40 - 14 PB ~J 8
FF5 — 7806 — 000 P2f - 1 FS1 — 1569 — 000 P16 - 15 PB -J 7
FF5 — 7807 — 000 P15 - 15 P16A ~ 15 PB -J 8
FF5 — 7808 — 000 P15 ~- 54C FS1 - 9002 - 000 P15 - 70 PB ~J ¢
FF5 ~ 7809 - 000 P20 - 1 FS1 - 9004 — 000 P11 - 32 PB -Jn
FF5 — 7810 — 000 P13 - 7 FS1 - 9005 — 000 Po1 - 8 PB -J12
FF5 — 7811 — 000 P20 - 2 FSt1 - 9051 - 000 P15 - 73 PB - J 13
FF5 — 7814 — 000 PO1 - 8 FS1 - 9053 — 000 P15 - 71 PB -J 14
FF5 — 7815 — 000 POt - g9 FS1 ~.9102 - 000 P15 - 72 PB - Ji0t
FF5 ~ 7818 ~ 000 P11 - 29 FS1 - 9189 - 000 P11 - 33 PB - J102
FF5 — 7818 — 000 P15 - 23 FS2 — 2051 - 000 P13 - 8 RS1 ~ 9008 - 000 P15 - 89
FG2 - 3373 - 000 P32 - 10 FS2 - 3566 — 000 P15 - 75 VCS5 - 9610 — 105 Pe2 - C 1
FG2 — 3374 — 000 P13 - 1 FS2 — 3587 — 050 P11 - 34 Pg2 -C 3
FG2 - 3379 - 000 P15 - 58 FS2 — 3842 — 000 P21 - 12 VCeé —~ 3450 — 107 P92 - C 22
FG2 - 3394 - 000 P15 - 61 FS2 — 3643 - 000 P20 - 3 VC8 - 3450 — 477 Pe2 - C 23
FG2 — 3765 — 000 P15 - 62 FS2 — 3844 — 000 P20 - 4 P82 - C 20
FG2 — 4951 - 090 P13 - FS2 - 8434 - 000 P32 ~- 8 VC8 — §530 — 106 P82 - C 25
FG2 — 4952 - 000 P32 -~ FS2 — 9384 - 000 P32 - 7 VR4 - 1044 - 473 P92 - RA 3
FG2 — 5001 — 000 Pgo - FS2 — 9461 — 000 P11 - 57 VR4 - 1084 — 103 P92 - RA 1
FG2 - 5004 -~ 000 P15 - 57 FS2 — 9478 —- 000 POt - 11 VR4 - 1084 — 473 P82 - RA 2
FG2 - 5008 - 000 P11 - 54 FS3 - 0138 — 000 P15 - 77 VRS - 3680 ~ 151 Pg0 - R102
FG2 - 7563 — 030 Pg2 - FS3 — 0137 — 000 P40 -~ 15 P90 -~ R103
FG2 — 7565 — 000 P12 - 12 F$3 - 2705 — 000 P15 - 74 VRS — 3680 — 471 P90 - R101
FG2 —~ 7567 ~ 000 P16 - 29 FS4 - 0172 - 000 P21 - 11 VRS — 4590 — 479 P82 - R 28
FG2 — 7568 — 000 P16 - 21 FS4 — 0177 - 000 P12 - 7 VRS — 6630 — 821 P92 - R #1
FG2 - 7569 - 000 P12 - 18 FS4 - 2045 - 000 P15 - 83 VRS — 6640 — 821 P82 - R 54
FG2 — 7570 — 000 P15 -~ 83 FS4 - 2048 - 000 P1t - 35 Pg2 - R 60
FG2 - 7571 ~ 000 P15 -~ 58 FS4 - 2051 - 000 P15 - 87- VR7 - 0982 ~ 001 P82 - R 33
FG2 — 7572 — 020 P15 - 54 FS4 - 2052 — 000 P11 - 386 P92 - R 35
FG2 - 9017 -~ 000 P92A — FS4 ~ 2053 - 000 P11 - 37 VR7 - 0983 —~ 831 P92 - R 34
FG2 — 9554 — 000 P15 - 54 FS4 — 2055 — 000 P1t - 38 P82 - R 368
FG2 - 9557 — 000 Pi16A — 29 FS4 - 2178 - 000 P15 - 88 VR@ - 5068 — 000 P92 - R 42
FG2 - 9558 - 000 P11 - 30 FS5 - 1628 —~ 000 P15 - 79 VR9 - 5190 ~ 000 P82 - R 686
FG2 - 9559 — 000 P16A - 21 P31 - 8 VS1 - 0093 - 002 Pe2 -J 3
FG2 — 9923 -~ 000 P12 - 12 FS5 — 3479 — 000 P15 - 78 V81 - 0093 - 006 P2 -J 2
FG2 — 9924 — 000 P16A - 39 FSS5 — 8474 ~ 000 P16 - 18 V81 - 0207 - 002 Pg2 -J 4
FG2 — 9925 - 000 P1§ -~ 62 P16A — 18 VS1 - 0437 - 008 P92 - J 10
FGS — 7289 - 000 P21 - FS5 — 8477 - 000 P16 - 28 V81 - 0842 - 002 PB - J203
FGS5 — 7272 - 000 P40 - P16A - 28 PB - J204
FGS - 7273 - 000 P31 - FS5 — 9435 — 000 P15 -~ 84 PB -~ J218
FGS — 7274 — 000 P35 - FS5 — 0438 — 000 P15 - 90 PB - J220
FGS — 7280 - 000 P20 - FSS — 9438 — 000 Pt¢ - 23 VS1 - 0842 — 003 PB - J208
FGS — 7200 — 100 P16 - P16A — 23 PB - J207
FG5 — 7292 - 000 P11 - 2 FSS5 — 9439 - 000 P11 -~ 62 PB - J210
FGS —~ 7295 — 000 P18 - P20 - 8 PB - J214
FG8 — 2049 ~ 000 P16A - Pi2 - 22 PB - J215
FG8 — 2172 — 000 P21 - P15 - 128 PB - J218
FG8 — 2173 — 000 P20 - P16 - 34 PB - J219
FG8 — 2174 — 000 P16A - P16A - 34 PB - J221
FG6 - 2176 - 000 P35 - FS85 — 9562 — 000 POl - 11 PB - J303
FG6 - 2182 - 000 P13 -~ FS5 — 9563 — 000 P32 - 7 PB - J304
FG8 - 2183 -~ 000 P32 -~ FS6 — 0889 — 000 P16 - 17 PB - J305
FH2 — 5821 - 000 PB - J201 FS6 — 0890 — 000 P18 - 18 PB - J308
FH2 - 5822 ~ 000 PB - J2o0t FS6 — 0893 — 000 P11 - 1 PB - J3o8
FH2 - 5826 — 000 PB - J201 FS8 — 0700 — 000 P35 - 8 VS1 - 0842 - 004 PB - J203
FH2 — 6481 — 000 PB - J201 FS6 — 0701 — 000 P15 - 94 ' PB - J205
FH3 — 0810 — 000 Pg2 - L 1 FSé - 0702 - 000 P15 -~ 85 V81 - 0842 — 005 PB -J14
FH4 - 1315 - 000 P2 - Q 1 FS6é — 0703 - 000 P15 - 98 V81 ~ 0842 - 006 PB - J219
FH4 ~ 5560 —- 000 Pg2A - 1 FS6 — 0704 — 000 P15 - 97 VS1 - 0842 - 010 PB - J14

P2 - Q 3 FS8 — 0708 ~ 000 P40 - 18 VS1 - 0848 — 002 P90 - J102

PD-2

COPYRIGHT © 1955 CANON INC.

CANON RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1998 PRANTED IN JAPAN {INPRINE AU JAPON)




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
VS1 ~- 0848 ~ 003 Pe2 -J 8 VV1 - 7118 - 102 P82 ~ R 97 VW4 - 2027 - 104 P82 - C 8
VS1 ~ 0848 — 004 Pe2 - J 1 P92 -~ R100 P92 - C 9
VS1 ~ 0848 - 009 PO2 ~-J 8 P92 - R102 P92 - C 10
VS1 - 0849 - 002 Pe2 - J 12 PO2 - R104 Pe2 -~ C 1
VS1 - 0852 - 002 PB - J217 P92 - R107 Pe2 - C 12
VS1 - 0852 — 003 PB - J209 PO2 - RI115 PO2 - C 13
VS1 - 0854 — 002 PB - J212 Pg2 - Ri18 Pg2 - C 18
VS1 -~ 0854 — 003 PB - J208 P92 - RI19 Pe2 - C a1
PB - J211 P82 - Ri120 Pg2 - C 32
VS1 - 1028 —- 005 Pe2 - J 14 P92 - R123 VW4 — 2234 - 221 PO2 - C 38
VSt - 5057 - 002 PB - J203 P82 - Ri124 P82 - C 39
PB - J204 Pg2 - R125 VW4 — 2234 - 300 P2 - C 15
PB - J218 V1 -7118 - 103 P2 -~ R 1 P92 - C 18
PB - J220 P82 - R 2 Pe2 - C 19
P15 - 120 P2 - R 3 Pg2 - C 20
P15 - 127 P82 - R § VW4 - 2835 - 102 P92 - C 14
P16 - 31 P92 - R 6 P92 - C 17
P16A - 31 P82 - R 7 Pg2 - C 21
VS1 - 5057 - 003 PB - J207 P92 - R 11 P92 - C 24
PB - J218 Pg2 - R 12 Pg2 - C 28
PB - J219 Pg2 - R 13 Pg2 - C 27
PB - J221 P82 - R 25 Pg2 - C 30
P12 - 12A P92 - R 39 P92 - C 33
Pie - 32 Pg2 - R 47 PO2 - C 34
P16A -~ 32 P92 - R 48 P92 - C 35
VS1 - 5057 - 004 PB - J203 P92 -~ R 49 Pg2 - C 38
PB - J205 P92 -~ R 50 PO2 - C 37
P15 -~ 127 P92 - R 51 VW4 - 2835 — 222 P92 - C 28
VS$1 - 5057 - 008 PB - J219 P92 - R 65 WA1 - 0178 - 000 P15 - 54A
P16A — 40 P2 ~ R73 P15 - 63A
VS1 - 5164 — 008 Po0 - Jiot P92 -~ R 76 WA1 - 0552 — 000 P2 - D 9
VS1 - 5205 — 012 P2 -J 5 P92 - R 77 Po2 - D 10
VS1 - 5205 - 024 P2 -J 9 Pg2 - R 78 Pe2 - D 13
VS1 ~ 5352 - 002 PB - J217 P82 - R 80 P92 - D 14
VS1 - 5352 ~ 003 PB - J209 Pg2 - R108 Pe2 - D 15
VS1 - 5354 — 002 PB - J212 P92 - R116 WA1 — 0891 ~ 000 P15 - 58B
VS1 - 5354 ~- 003 PB - J208 Pg2 - Ri128 WA1 = 0777 - 000 Pg2 - D 2
VS1 - 5855 — 014 PB -J 5 P82 - R129 P2 -D 4
VS3 ~ 0034 - 008 P82 - TP 1 VV1 - 7118 - 104 Pg2 -~ R109 P92 - D 5
V83 - 0070 — 002 PB -J 4 W1 - 7118 - 151 P92 - R 81 Pe2 - D 8
VS3 - 0143 - 002 PB - J102 Pe2 - R 82 P2 - D 7
VS3 - 0143 — 004 PB -J 1 W1 -7118 - 163 P2 - R 28 P92 - D 8
VS3 ~ 0143 — 006 PB - Ji01 VV1 - 7118 - 222 P2 - R 15 Pe2 - D 11
VS3 - 0143 - 009 PB -J 8 P92 - R 18 P92 - D 16
VS3 - 0171 - 002 Pe2 -J 7 P82 - R 58 WA1 - 0887 — 000 Pe2 - D 1
VS§3 - 0171 - 003 Pe2 -J 1 P92 - R 64 P2 - D 3
V83 - 0172 - 002 PB - J302 Ps2 - R 96 Pg2 - D 17
PB - J307 P92 - R 99 Pe2 - D 18
VS3 - 0189 — 002 PB - J302 P82 - Ri101 Po2 - D 19
V$3 - 0207 - 012 PB -J 5 P92 - Ri108 P2 - D 20
VS3 - 0297 - 024 PB -J 9 P92 - R117 Pe2 - D 21
VS3 - 5002 — 002 PB -1J 3 P92 - R122 WA1 - 1047 - 000 PO2 - 2D 1
V$3 -~ 5002 - 004 PB -J 2 VV1 - 7118 - 223 Pg2 - R 45 Pe2 - 2D 2
VS3 - 5002 — 008 PB -~-J 2 P92 - R 84 WA2 - 0834 — 000 Pg2 - Q15
VS3 - 5080 ~ 007 PB -4 1 P92 - R 87 Pe2 - Q 18
VT2 - 0012 ~ 008 P11 - 48 P92 - R g0 Pe2 - Q 18
VT2 - 5008 — 006 P11 - 42 P92 - R 93 Po2 - Q 21
VT2 - 5018 - 015 P90 -~ SP 1 P92 -~ R114 Pe2 - Q 27
P90 - SP 2 W1 - 7118 - 271 P92 - R 46 PO2 - Q 28
W1 - 5148 - 101 P92 -~ R 31 P82 - R 83 Pg2 - Q 35
VV1 - 5148 - 181 Pg2 - R 55 P92 - R 86 Pe2 - .Q 38
P92 - R 61 P82 - R 89 Pe2 - Q 39
VV1 - 5148 - 272 P92 - R 67 Pg2 - R 92 Po2 - Q 44
P92 - R 68 P92 - R113 Pe2 - Q 45
Pe2 - R 70 WV1 - 7118 ~ 272 PO2 -~ R103 Po2 - Q 48
P82 - R 71 VV1 - 7118 ~ 331 P92 - R 69 Po2 - Q 49
P92 - R 74 Pe2 -~ R 72 P92 - Q 58
Pg2 - R 75 VV1 - 7118 - 360 Pg2 -~ R 57 WA2 —- 0835 ~ 000 Po2 - Q17
VV1 - 5148 - 331 P92 - R 40 Pg2 - R 63 WA2 -~ 0863 — 000 Pe2 - Q 48
Ps2 - R 53 VV1 - 7118 - 472 Pg2 - R 4 WA2 - 0891 — 000 Pe2 - Q 51
P92 - R 59 P92 - R 27 WA2 - 1292 - 000 Pe2 - Q 29
VV1 - 5148 - 750 P92 - R 30 P92 - R 44 Pe2 - Q 34
VV1 - 7000 — 000 Pe2 - JP 1 P92 - R 52 PO2 - Q 54
P92 - R g5 Pg2 - R 79 P92 - Q55
Po2 - R g8 P92 - Ri121 WA2 — 1327 - 000 Po2 - Q 31
P92 - R105 P92 - Ri28 i Pg2 - Q 33
VV1—7118 - 101 P92 - R 56 VV1 - 7118 - 513 P92 - R 37 WA2 - 1414 - 000 Po2 - Q 41
P92 - R 82 VV1 - 7118 - 561 P82 - RIN Pe2 - Q 43
VV1 - 7118 - 102 P82 - R 29 P92 - R112 WA2 - 1492 — 000 Po2 - Q 52
P92 - R 32 W1 - 7118 - 752 Pe2 - R 38 Pe2 - Q 53
P82 - R 43 VV1 - 7118 - 822 P82 - R110 WA2 - 5016 - 000 P92 - Q 40
P92 - R 85 VW4 - 2027 ~ 104 P2 ~C 4 Pe2 - Q 42
P92 - R 88 Pe2 -C 5 Pe2 -~ Q 47
P92 - R 91 P92 ~C 8 WA2 - 5181 - 000 P92 - Q 22
Po2 -~ R 94 Pg2 - ¢ 7 Po2' - Q 23

COPYRIGHT © 1388 CANON INC.

CANON ROF~GI/RF-G1/DADF-A1 REV.1 MAY 1998 PRINTED W UAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

PD-3



FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
WA2 - 5181 ~ 000 P2 - Q 24 XA9 — 0893 - 000 P11t - 61 XD3 - 1300 — 102 P11 - 501
Pe2 - Q25 XA9 - 1009 - 000 P21 - 10 XD3 - 1300 — 122 P15 - 518
P2 - Q 26 XB1 - 2200 - 309 P12 - 505 XD3 - 2200 ~ 102 P11 - 508
Pe2 - Q 38 XB1 — 2300 - 305 P15 - 520 P16 - 503
WA2 - 5190 - 000 P82 - Q 19 XB1 — 2300 ~ 309 P15 - 509 P16A - 503
WA2 - 5249 - 000 Po2 - Q 20 P32 -~ 504 P35 - 503
WA2 - 5300 - 000 P82 - Q 30 XB1 — 2300 - 409 P15 - 504 P40 - 504
P2 - q 32 P18 - 504 XD3 ~- 2200 - 142 P11 - 506
WA3 - 4127 - 000 P2 - aqQ 7 P16A — 504 XD3 - 2200 - 182 P11 - 514
P2 - Q 8 XB1 — 2300 — 608 P12 - 506 XD@ - 0104 — 000 P15 - 119
P82 -~ Q ¢ P16 - 506 XF@ - 0313 — 000 P15 - 126
WA3 - 5033 - 000 P2 ~Q 8 P16A - 508 XFg - 0314 - 000 P20 - 8
P92 - Q 12 P32 - 501 XF9 — 0376 — 000 P15 - 107
WA3 ~ 5034 ~ 000 Pe2 - a1 XBt — 2300 — 609 P12 - 507 XF9 — 0421 — 000 P21 - 13
WA3 - 5557 - 000 P2 - aQ 4 P15 - 501 XF9 — 0422 — 000 P21 - 14
WA3 - 7949 - 000 P2 - Q10 P20 -~ 502 XF9 ~ 0423 — 000 P21 - 15
WA4 — 0568 ~ 000 Pg2 - Q13 P21 - 507 XF9 — 0588 — 000 P15 - 111
WA4 - 0951 - 000 Pe2 - aQ s P40 - 501 XF9 — 0594 — 000 P40 - 21
WA4 - 5222 - 000 P2 - Q 14 XB1 —- 2301 - 009 P15 -~ 517 XF9 — 0671 — 000 P15 - 128
WC2 ~ 0139 - 000 P2 - sSw 1 XB1 — 2301 - 209 P11 - 513 XF9 — 0672 ~ 000 P20 - @
Pg2 - sw 2 XBt1 - 2400 — 409 P15 - 510 XF9 — 0673 - 000 P21 - 14
P92 - sw 3 XB1 — 2400 - 606 P10 - 501 XFQ ~ 0874 — 000 P15 - 107
WC4 — 5030 - 000 P11 - 4 XB1 - 2400 - 609 P11 - 509 XF9 — 0875 — 000 P21 - 15
WC4 ~ 5033 - 000 P15 - 62A P15 - 505 XF9 - 0876 — 000 P16A - 38
WC8 - 0134 — 000 Pg2 - DSW1 P16 - 505 XG9 - 0237 - 000 P11 - 45
WD3 - 0040 - 000 P92 - CB 1 P16A - 505
WE2 - 5032 —- 000 P2 - L 2 P20 - 502
P2 -~ L 3 XB1 - 2403 - 009 POt - 501
WES —~ 5496 — 000 P12 - 20 XB4 — 7200 - 509 P21 - 501
P15 - 122 XB4 — 7300 ~ 606 P32 - 501
P11 - 43 XB4 -~ 7300 — 609 P12 - 501
WG1 - 0373 - 000 Po2 -~ LED1 P13 - 502
P92 - LED2 P1§ -~ 521
WG1 - 0479 ~ 000 P15 - 59A P31 - 501
WG1 - 5115 - 000 Pg0 - LED101 P32 - 502
P80 - LED102 XB4 ~ 7300 — 806 P12 - 502
WG1 - 5373 - 000 P15 —- 54A XB4 — 7300 — 809 P12 - 503
WG3 - 0089 - 000 P15 -~ 54B XB4 - 7301 - 009 P12 - 508
P15 - 83B XB4 - 7400 ~ 609 P10 - 502
WG3 ~ 5104 — 000 P15 - 54B P11 - 520
WG8 — 5208 — 000 P15 - 104 XB4 —~ 7400 — 809 P13 - 501
WG8 - 5255 - 000 Pgo - Pl101 XB8 — 2400 — 408 P21 - 502
WG8 - 5382 - 000 P13 - 12 XB6 — 2400 — 808 P11 - 503
P15 - 125 XB6 - 7300 — 405 P11 - 512
P16 - 19 XB8 — 7300 — 409 P15 - 512
P16A - 19 XB8 ~ 7300 — 509 P21 - 503
P32 - 1 XB6 ~ 7300 — 609 P11 - 515
WK2 -~ 5380 — 000 P92 - X 2 XB6 ~ 7400 — 606 P10 - 503
WK2 ~ 5412 - 000 P2 - X 1 P11 - 519
WS3 - 0580 — 000 Pe2 - J13 XB6 ~ 7400 — 609 PO1 - 502
WS3 - 0960 ~ 000 PB -J 4 P11 - 510
WS3 - 0962 — 000 PB -J 2 P15 - 518
PB -J 3 P21 - 504
W83 - 1105 - 000 PB -J 1 P21 - 508
PB -J 8 XB7 — 2100 ~ 309 P15 - 519
PB - Ji101 XB7 ~ 2100 — 409 P11 - 517
PB - J102 XB7 - 2100 - 509 P01 - 503
WS3 - 1141 - 000 PB - J3o7 XD1 — 4200 - 302 P11 - 521
WS3 - 1288 ~ 000 PB -J 5 P12 - 504
PB -J ¢ P13 - 503
WS4 - 1141 - 000 PB - J302 P32 - 503
WT1 - 5044 - 000 PB - J201 XD1 - 4200 - 402 P11 - 502
WT1 — 5155 — 000 PB ~J 1 P11 - 518
PB - J201 XD2 - 1100 — 322 P15 - 514
WT2 - 0204 - 000 P11 - 49 P21 - 505
WT2 - 0250 - 000 P11 -~ 40 XD2 - 1100 ~ 402 P15 - 515
WT2 -~ 0255 - 000 P11 - 19 P21 - 509
WT2 - 0270 -~ 000 P11 - 30A XD2 ~ 1100 ~ 502 P15 - 506
WT2 — 0317 ~ 000 P11 - 48 P18 - 501
WT2 - 0495 - 000 P16A - 37 P18A — 501
WT2 - 0507 ~ 000 P12 - 17 P21 - 508
P18 - 35 P40 - 502
WT2 - 5011 - 000 P15 - 91 XD2 ~ 1100 — 642 P11 - 504
WT2 - 5026 - 000 P15 - 101 P15 - 508
WT2 - 5035 - 000 P15 - 92 P35 - 501
P16 - 20 P40 - 503
‘ P16A - 20 XD2 - 1200 ~ 502 P20 - 501
WT2 - 5041 — 000 P11 -~ 28 XD2 — 2100 — 302 P15 - 503
P15 - 103 XD2 - 2100 — 402 P15 - 502
WT2 - 5444 - 000 P15 -~ 120 P31 - 502
XA9 — 0342 - 000 P15 - g3 XD2 - 2100 — 802 P11 - 505
XA9 — 0519 — 000 PO1 - 10 P11 - 518
XA9 ~ 0546 — 020 P11 - 51 P15 - 507
XAQ — 0879 — 000 POl - 7 XD3 - 1200 — 102 P40 -~ 505
XA9 - 0888 — 000 P15 - 118 XD3 - 1300 ~ 082 P15 - 513

PD-4

COPYRIGHT © 1598 CANON INC.

CANOK ROF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A? REV.1 MAY 1% PRANTED N JAPAN (WPRIME AU JAPOK)




T 302 -8501
XERWFHBEWLT-5-1

F Y sy HBERX & H
BR {2 = I M TS R
BRGEFRTSHE B
1995F 128 # kW % 75
19984 58 HWETHI1%TT

Prepared by
OFFICE IMAGING PRODUCTS TECHNICAL SUPPORT DEPT. 1
OFFICE IMAGING PRODUCTS TECHNICAL SUPPORT DIV.
CANON INC.
Printed in Japan

REVISION 0 (DEC. 1995)
REVISION 1 (MAY 1998)

51, Hakusan 7-chome, Toride-shi, Ibaraki 302-8501, Japan



Canon

PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) CANON INC.



	RDF-G1/RF-G1/DADF-A1 PARTS CATALOG rev.1
	REVISION PAGE LIST
	CONTENTS
	PA. ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
	P01. MOUNTING HARDWARE
	P10. EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
	P11. DF ASSEMBLY
	P12. DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY
	P13. UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY
	P15. RF ASSEMBLY
	P16. RIGHT PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY (RDF-G1/RF-G1)
	P16A. RIGHT PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY (DADF-A1)
	P20. PAPER FEED MOTOR ASSEMBLY
	P21. BELT DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
	P31. UPPER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
	P32. LOWER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
	P35. SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY
	P40. PAPER SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
	P90. INDICATOR PCB ASSEMBLY
	P92. RDF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (RDF-G1/RF-G1)
	P92A. RDF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (DADF-A1)
	PB. LIST OF CONNECTORS
	PD. NUMMERICAL INDEX


